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State of Connecticut REPORT lYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 

Department of Public Safety --~ □ INITIAL □ ASSIST □ STATEMENTS D TELElYPE CFS12-00705354 . 
Narrative Report ~ ' t SUPPL. □ PHOTOS ,, OTHER 

DPS-302-C (Revised 04/03) RE-OPEN D SKETCH MAP Page_L_Of_ 1 _ 
□ CLOSING 0 EVIDENCE 

REVIEW OF NANCY LANZA'S CELLULAR TELEPHONE RECORDS 

On Tuesday 11a.y 14, 2013 at approximately 1330 hours this writer reviewed Nancy Lanza's cellular telephone 
records. The records wexe sent to me v:ia em.ail fro:tn. Detective Alison Petexs of the Western District Major Crime 
Squad for my review. · 

The records detail the activity on Ms. Lanza's Apple :iPhooe Model +S with the telephone number: 03,05 

The records indicate among other things that: 

• The last incoming telephone was on December 11, 2012 at 11:18 PM fro 
• The last ou~one call ftom Ms. Lanza's telephone was to 

1:31PM tollltlllll. 
• The last t~xt message activity was a message sent to 

at 12:33AM. 
03 04 

(SEE ATTACHED 207 PAGE PRINT OUT) 

03 04 on December l3, 2012 at 

on December 14, 2012 

CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
1 ACTIVE □ 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
2 CLEARED BY ARREST □ 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 

· □ 3 SUSPENDED D F FUGITIVE 

D A OFFENDER DECEASED □ VICT[M UNCOOPERATIVE 
0 B PROSECUTION DECLINED □ JUVENILE- NO CUSTODY 
D C EXTRADITION DECLINED 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN lliV STIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS rHAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHEP POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT 
NUMBER. THAT THE INFO TION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME B 

. OTHER MEMBERS OF MY ICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 
H PERSON ER NS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATEO IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION 

) R VE BY E. 
e.STIGATOR LO.# REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR LO. # APPROVAL DAIT: . 

0772 May14,2013 0229 
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State of Connecticut REPORT TYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
Dept. of Public Safety 

• § •MTIAL CONTINUATION ~ STA~~•~ Narrative Report SUPPLEMENTARY IMAGE/PHOTOGRAPHS CFS 12-00705354 
RE-OPEN SKETCH MAP 

ASSIST EVIDENCE 

'::>PS-302-C (Revised 04/03) CLOSING TELETYPE Page 1 of 3 

Action Taken: 

CASE STATUS: 
X 1-ACTIVE 

OTHER 

Answering Machine Audio Recording 
Home Phone of 36 Yogananda St. Sandy Hook, CT 

On Saturday, December 15, 2012 at approximately 0215 hours I played and 
simultaneously recorded the messages left on the house telephone answering machine 
located in the first floor office/den of 36 Yogananda Street Sandy Hook, Connecticut. 

The messages were digitally recorded, using an Olympus W5200 PC digital 
recorder. The recording was subsequently transferred to a lv1axell CD-R, which was 
secured in evidence as item #96. Additional copies were produced with one copy 
attached and one copy stored at Eastern District Major Crime Headquarters, located in 
Norwich, Connecticut. 

The home telephone number listed for Nancy Lanza of 36 Y ogananda Street in 
Sandy Hook, Connecticut is (203) 426-8167. 

Several of the messages left have irregularities or inaudible portions in the 
. messages. The recording is consistent with how the answering machine played at the 

time of recording. The stated day and time is the automated voice of the answering 
machine 

The following is a list of messages: 

·Friday 11 :48 am 

1:07pm 

1:20pm 

1:50pm 

2:19pm 

2:21pm 

2:27pm 

State Police LT. Brown 

11111 calling for Nancy 

CBS News 

Ryan asking his mom to call him 

Female voice sending condolences to the family 

Female voice left phone number (Possible reporter) 

CNNNews 
TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 

Z-CLEAREO ARREST 
3-SUSPENDED 

4-EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 

6-NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
F-FUGITIVE 

A -OFFENDER DECEASED 

B-PROSECUTION DENIED 
C-EXTRAOITION DENIED 

D-VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 

E-JUVENILE-NO CUSTODY 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY ~ORN, OEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER 
Tl-lATTHE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 ) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS & KNOWLEDGE; OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER 
MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF AN01HER POLICE DEPARTMENT; OR {3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTllER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 
FROM THE PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN Tl-IE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO 
RECEIVED BY ME. 

REPORT DATE APPROVAL DATE 

Det. Daniel 01-29-13 245 
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State of Connecticut REPORT TYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
Dept. of Public Safety § ~mAL CONTINUATION ~ STA-~TS Narrative Report ~ SUPPLEMENTARY IMAGEiPHOTOGRAPHS CFS 12-00705354 

RE-OPEN . SKETCH MAP 
~ ASSIST EVIDENCE 

OPS-302-C (Revised 04/'03) CLOSING TELETYPE Page 2 of 3 

CASE STATUS: 

Friday 2:33pm 

2:38pm 

2:39pm 

2:41pm 

2:45pm 

2:51pm 

2:55pm 

2:55pm 

2:56pm 

2:58pm 

3:03pm 

3:08pm 

3:12pm 

3:17pm 

3:26pm 

3:33pm 

3:38pm 

3:56pm 

No message 

Huffington Post 

OTHER . 

Male voice "Your sons a pussy" 

fohdJllmllllll (Conspiracy theorist) 

Reporter from Washington 

No message 

Male looking for Adam, inaudible 11r41p111 (possible reporter) 

Male voice "Hello. Hello, hello 

Star Ledger reporter 

Newark. reporter 

Male voice "Shitty ass parents . . . " 

Automated message for a te:>..1: to land line service 
unknown text message 

''Nancy this is mom ... " 

Male voice inaudible 

Reporter inaudible 

no message 

07 09 30 

Male voice "Is this the motherfucker who killed those kids" 

Headline News 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 
X 1-ACTIVE 4-EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE A-OFFENDER DECEASED D-VICTJM UNCOOPERATIVE 

2..CLEARED ARREST 
3-SUSPENDED 

6-NO CRIMINAL ASPECT B-PROSECUTION DENIED E-JUVENILE-NO CUSTODY 
F-FUGITIVE C-EXTRADITION DENIED 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORN. DEPOSES ANO SAYS THAT: I M l THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINll~G TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED 11-IEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 ) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS & KNOWI.EDGE; OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER 
MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POUGE DEPARTMEm'; OR {3} INFORMATION SECURED.BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 
FROM THE PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO 
RECEIVED BY Mt. . 

SU~E TURE APPROVAL DATE 

s er 
< 1'- 245 
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State of Connecticut 
Dept of Public Safety 

REPORT TYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 

Narrative Report SUPPLEMENTARY IMAGE/PHOTOGRAPHS CFS 12-00705354 
RE-OPEN SKETCH MAP ~e m INITIAi. CONTINUA TJON 

ASSIST 

~ STA-~TS 

EVIDENCE · 

DPS-302-C (Revised 04f03) CLOSING TELETYPE Page 3 of 3 
OTHER 

Friday 3 :56pm Fox 29 News Philadelphia 

4:04pm Female voice inaudible 

4:15pm Inaudible 

4:28pm Dr. Phil Show 

4:45pm Male voice inaudible 

5:04pm Inaudible 

5:12pm ABC News 

5:47pm Television show inaudible name 

5:50pm No message 

7:27pm Inaudible 

8:03pm Male voice inaudible 

8:19pm ~ for Peter Lanza 

9:59pm Inaudible 

10:30pm Male voice " Your son deserves to be dead" 

Saturday 

CASE STATUS: 
X 1-ACTIVE 

. 2-CLEARED ARREST 

3.SUSPENDED 

12:36am Inaudible 

2:11am Inaudible 

END OF :MESSAGES 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 
4-EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
6-NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 

F-FUGITIVE 

A-OFFENDER DECEASED 
B-PROSECUTION DENIED 

C-EXTRAOITION DENIED 

0 -VlCTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 

E.JUVENILE--NO CUSTODY 

THE UNDERSIGNED. AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORl,I, DEPOSES AND SAYS lWIT: I MITHE WRITER OF lliE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER, 
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVAT[ONS & KNOWLEDGE; OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER 
MEMBERS OF MY PO~ICE OEPARTMENT OR Of ANOTllER POUCE DEPARTMENT; OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 
FROM THE PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATI:MENT OF THE INFORMATION SO 
RECEIVED BY ME. . 

REPORT DATE APPROVAL DATE 

01-29-13 z45 
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I 

State of Connecticut REPORT TYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
DepL of Public Safety ~a m INITIALCONTINUATION 

~ STA-~TS Narrative Report SUPPLEMENTARY IMAGE/PHOTOGRAPHS CFS 12-00705354 
RE-OPEN SKETCH MAP 

ASSIST EVIDENCE 
,PS-302-C (Revised 04f03) CLOSING TELETYPE Page 1 of 1 

OTHER . 

Post Mortem· 
Fingerprint Identification 

SPBI Middletown 

Nancy Lanza 

Action Taken: On Thursday, December 20, 2012 Det. Payette and I provided SPBI 
Fingerprint Supervisor Paul Mounts with the post mortem fingerprints of the deceased 
believed to be Nancy Lanza DOB: 09-06-60. The Connecticut State Police Bureau of 
Identification - Fingerprint Unit positively identified that post mortem fingerprints 
provided as belonging to Nancy Lanza See attached Certificate ofldentification 
completed by SPBI Supervisor Paul Mounts. 

On Friday, December 21, 2012 a copy of the Certificate ofldentification was 
delivered to the Office of the Chief Medical Examiner's Office by Det. Payette. 

Attachment: 

Case Status: 

CASE STATUS: 

X 1-ACTIVE 
2:cLEARED ARREST 

3-SUSPENDED 

Certificate of Identification 

OPEN 

4-EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 

6-NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
f -FUGITIVE 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 
A-OFFENDER DECEASED 

B.PROSECUTION DENIED 
C-EXTRADITION DENIED 

D-VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 

E-JU\/ENILE~O CUSTODY 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM T1iE WRrTER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE Rl:PORT l'ERTAJNlNG TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS & KNOWLEDGE; OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER 
MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT; OR (3) INf.'ORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTh1ENT 
FROM THE PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO 

'=.CEIVED BY ME. 
·ESTIGATOR SIGNATURE INVESTIGATOR I.D. REPORT DATE APPROVAL DATE 

J e-1-0:). 550 01-03-12 245 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES AND PUBLIC PROTECTION 

DMSION OF STATE POUCE 
BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION 

Certificate of Identification 

DATE: December 20, 2012 

REQUESTED BY~ Detective Daniel Cargill 
Eastern District Major Crime Squad 
Connecticut State Police 

SERVICES PERFORMED: 

Detective Cargill delivered a set of post mortem :fingerprints in a sealed manila evidence 
envelope with case number CFS-12-00705354 for comparison and examination in order 
to confirm a tentative identification of a Nancy Lanza with a date of birth of9/6/60. After 
a check of the Master Name Index it was determined that a set of fingerprints were on file 
for a Nancy Lanza with a date of birth of 9/6/60. The State Identification Number 
associated with Lanza is 30199194. This set of fingerprints was pulled from the file for 
comparison. 

I and State Police Identification Technician 1 Kimberly Myers examined the ridge 
characteristics of both the post mortem fingerprints and the fingerprints associated with 
State Identification Number 30199194 to determine the number and similarity of the 
characteristics as well as to determine if they occupied the same relevant position and 
area in each fingerprint. 

This examination proved that both sets of fingerprints were made by the same individual. 

EXAMINATION PERFORMED BY: Paul Michael~ 
Fingerprint Unit ~ursor 

Kimberly Myer~i\M._., 
State Police Identification Technician 1 

Phone: (860) 685-8480 Fax: (860) 685-8361 
1111 Country Club Road 

M.iddlet.own, CT 06457-2389 
An Equal Opportunity Employer 
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State of Connecticut REPORT TYPE:Susp Death ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
Department of Public Safety ~ □ INITIAL D ASSIST □ STATEMENTS □ TELETYPE 

Iii SUPPL □ PHOTOS [BJ OTHER CFS 12-00705354 Narrative Report 
. 

DPS-302-C (Revised 04/03) □ RE-OPEN D SKETCHMAP 

□ CLOSING □ EVIDENCE 
Page_i_Of~ 

Supplemental Report 
Paperwork regarding rifles/handguns .. 

ACTION TAKEN: On 12-14-12, The Newtown Police Department, along with Troopers 
from Troop A in Southbury responded to the school shooting at the 
Sandy Hook School in Newtown (CFS12-00704559). As a result of 
that investigation, ESU responded to the suspects (ADAM LANZA) 
residence at 36 Yogananda St., in Sandy Hook where Lanza's mother 
Nancy Lanza, was found deceased. The Connecticut State Police -
Central District Major Crime Squad completed numerous search 
warrants for the residence, and The Connecticut State Police -
Eastern District Major Crime Squad was requested and assigned the 
investigation at 36 Yogananda St., in Sandy Hook, CT (see 
supplemental Reports, and Search Warrant Reports for details). 

During the search, the following items, among many others, were located 
and seized: 

Item #77 - One blue folder labeled, "Guns" containing various 
receipts, paperwork, "Sale and Transfer of all Firearms" 
form, and other firearm related paperwork, forms and 
notes in the name of Nancy Lanza seized from in.side 
bankers box on floor in office/study, first floor main level, 
36 Yogananda St. , Sandy Hook. 

Item #81 - One piece of paperwork titled, "Connecticut Gun 
Exchange Glock 20SF 10MM FS 15RD FC" dated 12-21-
11 , seized from top drawer of cabinet in office/study, first 
floor main level, 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook. 

Upon reviewing the above listed items, I made the following observations: 
The Savage MKII F .22 caliber rifle (Item #21) was purchased by 
Nancy J. Lanza from the Connecticut Gun Exchange in Monroe, CT 
on 10-26-11 . 

- A Sig Sauer P226 9mm pistol, SN UU676027, was purchased by 
Nancy Lanza from Riverview Sales in East Windsor on 03-16-11. 

CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
ACTIVE Cl 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE D A OFFENDER DECEASED □ VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 

2 CLEARED BY ARREST D 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT □ B PROSECUTION DECLINED □ JUVENILE- NO CUSTODY 
□ 3 SUSPENDED □ F FUGITIVE □ C EXTRADlTION DECLINED . 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT 
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RE6t.lLT OF (11 lo!Y PERSONAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (21 INFORMATION RELAY.ED TO I/IE BY 
r -·.•~ LIEM BERS OF 1/JY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION secURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBSR OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 

THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR 1D.ENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE R.EPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION 
, .iCEIVED BY ME. 
INVESTIGATOR NAT ' INVESTIGATOR l,D. # REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR LO.# 

679 
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State of Connecticut REPORT TYPE:Susp Death ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
Department of Public Safety ~- □ INITIAL □ ASSIST □ STATEMENTS C TELETYPE 

IE! SUPPL □ PHOTOS m OTHER CFS12-00705354 Narrative Report 
DPS-302-C (Revised 04/03) 

CASE STATUS: 

□ RE-OPEN □ SKETCH MAP 
□ CLOSING □ EVIDENCE Page~Of ~ 

A Bushmaster XM15 rifle, SN L534858, was purchased by Nancy 
Lanza from Riverview Sales in East Windsor on 03-28-10. 
A Glock 20SF 10mm pistol, SN SMA461 , was purchased by Nancy 
Lanza from Connecticut Gun Exchange in Monroe on 12-22-11. 
A Saiga converted 12ga shotgun, SN H08402282, was purchased 
online and transferred to Nancy Lanza from Arms and Munitions in 
Monroe, CT On 04-10-10. · 

*""" See attached copies of the above listed items for details. 

The case remains active. 

CASE STATIJS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
1 ACTIVE □ 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 

□ ' 2 CLEARED BY ARREST □ 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
□ 3 SUSPENDED □ F FUGrTIVE 

□ A OFFENDER DECEASED CJ VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
0 B PROSECUTION DECLINED. □ JWENILE - NO CUSTODY 
1:1 C EXTRADmON DECLINED 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVeSTIGATORHAVING SEEN DULY SWORN, oePOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHeD POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDeNT 
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (21 INFORMATION RELAYED TO Me BY 
OTHER MeMBeRS OF MY POLICE oePARTMENT OR Of ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (31 INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEllBER OF A POLICE OePARTMENT 
r THE PERSON OR_fE.RSQ ED OR IDl:NTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THATllfE RePORT ISAN ACCURATE STATEMeNT OF THE INFORMATION 
l ;eJVED BY 

NAT INVESTIGATOR I.D. # REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR 1.0. # APPROVAL OATS: 

679 6/s-J.3 
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State of Connect icut REPORT TYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
Department of Public Safety 1~ □ INITIAL D ASSIST d STATEMENTS □ TELETYPE CFS12-00705354 
Narrative Report '-~~ g. SUPPL. □ PHOTOS D OTHER 

OPS-302-C {Revised 04/03) RE-OPEN □ SKETCH MAP Page_1_0f_1_ 
□ CLOSING □ EVIDENCE 

F.B.I. INFORMATIONAL MEETING 

On Thursday July 25, 2013 at approximately 1000 hours this writer met -with Special Agent 11ichael G . Zuk at the 
Federal Bw:eau of Investigation office located at 1000 Lafayette Street Bridgeport, CT. At that rime he allowed me 
to review the investigative reports related to N1U1cy Lanza and her family. The i11formation I reviewed was 
consistent with the :information developed in my investigation . · 

S.A. Zuk said he would email me copies of the reports that were approved for release to the public. 

CASE STATUS 
ACTIVE O 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 

□ 2 CLEARED BY ARREST □ 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
D 3 SUSPENDED D F FUGITIVE 

n'PE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
□ A OFFEl~OER DECE."-SED D VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
□ B PROSECUTION DECLINED □ JUVENJLE - NO CUSTODY 
D C EXTRADITION DECLINED 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN JNVE TIGATOR HAVlNG BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSES ANO SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT f>ERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT 
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORM ION CONTAJNEO THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT o;: (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME B 
"'THE:R MEMBERS OF MY PO E OE:PARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE OE:PARTMENT: OR (31 INFORMATION SECURE:0 BY MYSELF OR MJOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 

:O t: c ON OR PE NS NAMED OR IDENTIFlEO THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCU RATE STATEMENT OF THE!NFORMATION 
CEIVEO B M 

0772 July 25, 2013 0229 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OP INVESTIGATION 

MICHAEL G. ZUK 
SPECIAL AGENT 

SAFE STREETS TASK FORCE COORDINATOR 

1000 LAFAYETTE BOULEVARD 
SUfTE 306 
BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT 06604 

OFC: (203) 777-6311 
CELL: (203) 313-7465 

michael.zuk@ic.lbi.gov 
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Report#: 1200705354 - 00168314 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION RE1 . ~T (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

Report Type: Initial Report: □ Prosecutors Report: □ Supplement: D Re-open: □ Assist: □ Closing: □ 

Attachments: Statements: , □ Teletype: □ Photos: □ Sketchmap: □ Evidence: □ Other: □ 

CFS NO 

1200705354 

INCIDENT ADDRESS 

INCIDENT DATE TIME INCIDENT DATE TIME PRIMARY OFFICER 

12/14/2012 19:22 12/14/2012 LAMOUREUX, DAVIDA. 

APARTMENT NO TOWN CD 

00036 Yogananda St Newtown 06482 

BADGE NO INVESTIGATING OFFICER 

0772 BROWN, CLAYTON C. 

Page 1 of4 

BADGE NO 

0039 

On 12/14/2012 at approximately 1015 hours I responded to the Sandy Hook Elementary School in the Town of Newtown, CT for a reported active 

shooter incident. I arrived at the school at approximately 1033 hours and observed a large number of emergency vehicles and emergency personnel 

at the scene. I approached TFC. Paul Macisco #906 and was informed that there was possibly two (2) gunman involved in the shooting incident. Lt. 

Michael Davis #053 was coordinating response efforts in the parking area of the school, which held numerous parked and unoccupied vehicles. 

State and local police were conducting searches of the school and evacuating civilian personnel. I directed TFC. Macisco to obtain all of the license 

plate numbers belonging to the parked vehicles and to be observant of any possible secondary incendiary devices in the area. 

I was approached by the Newtown Police Chief, Michael Kehoe, who reported that there were numerous fatalities within the Sandy Hook Elementary 

School, including both faculty staff and students. Search efforts within the school were ongoing and information suggested that a second gunman 

was possibly in the surrounding area. 

I entered the Sandy Hook Elementary School and was logged into the crime scene by Newtown Police Officer Lorancaitis. I subsequently observed 

two (2) deceased adult females lying on the floor area within the front lobby of the school in a large pool of blood. I traveled to the left down a 

hallway whereupon I observed a deceased white male, later identified as Adam Lanza (DOB 04/22/1992), lying on the floor of a classroom on the 

left side of the hallway. I then exited the crime scene upon being assigned to assume command of a secondary scene located at 36 Yogananda 

Street in the Town of Newtown. 

During a discussion with Chief Kehoe, I asked if he desired the Connecticut State Police Public Information Office to handle media attention, which 

he then requested and I subsequently contacted Lt. J. Paul Vance #073 to inform him of the request by the Newtown Police Chief. It was 

subsequently determined that the media staging area would be conducted at Tredwell Park located on Philo Curtis Road in the Town of Newtown. 

On 12/14/2012 at approximately 1120 hours TFC. Terry Bellanca #425 and I responded to 36 Yogananda Street in the Town of Newtown. Upon 

arrival we were met by TFC. David Gutierrez #1404 and TFC. Michael Trotman #617, who had secured a perimeter at the residence along with 

N~wtown Police Officers Michael McGowan and John McCluskey. Troopers Gutierrez and Trotman had obtained information regarding the Lanza 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN o·uLY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATKlN CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR ($)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OFA POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: 

IL T CLAYTON C BROWN/ 
INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: 

0039 08/01/2013 03:17 pm 

SUPERVISOR l.0.#: 

-;i-t.-,7 ~ 
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1200705354 Cont STATE OF CONNECTIClJT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­
INVESTIGATION RE~ _,RT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

residence frorn area neighbors upoh conducting an adjacent neighborhood .canvass. 

Page 2 of 4 

The residence at 36 Yogananda had been secured from entry by any persons and it was unknown if any additional perpetrators and/or victims were 

within the residence. I directed security posts at the intersections of Charter Ridge and Bresson Farms Road, respectively. A media staging area 

subsequently formed at the intersection of Bresson Farms Road and Yogananda Street. The Connecticut State Police Emergency Services Unit . 

was contacted for response to the scene for the purposes of entering and searching the residence located at 36 Yogananda Street. 

On 12/14/2012 at approximately 1147 hours I telephoned phone exchange (203) 426-8167, which was assigned to the Lanza residence located at 

36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, CT. Upon telephoning the residence I was presented with a voice mail box recorded message. I left a verbal 

message within the residence and identified my rank, name and affiliation with the Connecticut State Police, requesting anyone in the residence to 

answer the phone. There was no answer after a period of time and I subsequently ended the phone call. 

On 12/14/2012 at approximately 1213 hours Sgt. Palen #270 and Sgt. Bartolotta #161, who are members of the Connecticut State Police 

Emergency Services Unit arrived at the scene. The following information was derived from field notes compiled by Sgt. Bartolotta while located at 36 

Yogananda Street. A chronological timeline of events is as follows: 

1147 Lt Brown called Lanza phone and left message 

-information obtained on suspects: Adam DOB 04/22/92, Ryan DOB 04/10/88 

1213 (ESU) arrive at second scene (36 Yogananda); command post Bresson Farm / Yogananda 

-briefing as to posts/positions/duties for surrounding house/s 

1222 Alogna/Kono-; Albert/Avery , Girard/Lavoy/Cook-

1230 CSP uniformed perimeter released 

-cardboard box observed on front stoop 

1233 (ESU) team moving into better position 
1235 team on house 

1239 team up to front door 

1241 team spying inside/breach set up 

1243 team returning to truck 

1251 reports of live people found at the Sandy Hook Elementary School; Capt Fusaro to return to first scene 

1300 llllgoing into the house 

1304 

1319 Ill going upstairs 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAl: I AM THE WRITER OF TI-IE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN. WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE LlEPARThlENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN TI-IE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR;'SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

IL T CLAYTON C BROWN/ 0039 08/01/2013 03:17 pm 
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STATE OF CONNECTICI IT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION RE:.. JRT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

1325 first floor of residence cleared going up to second floor 

-team to clear garage 

1328 information from SHES is two adults found alive in school nurses office 

1329 team going in through front door to search 

-will also 

1335 team in and on the first floor searching 

1339 first floor secured 

1343 unknown person found on second floor (subjects injuries are fatal) 

1346 ambulance requested to residence for pronouncement 

1354 subject is female-vehicle outside #34 is a silver Ford Escape (213-XGG)-TV on, 

no one inside? 
1355 Sgt Palen on phone giving briefing to Captain 

1357 staging medics 

1401 second floor 

1408 second floor 

-tac team sweeping first floor again 

1412 confirmed ambulance/paramedics enroute 

1414 Paramedic Dennis Posila of AMR going inside residence with escort to make pronouncement 

-female in bedroom; shotgun? Found on floor near bed 

-Stamford PD earlier stated no one home at residence of father (Peter?) 

,-neighbors called .Stamford PD, someone came home, Stamford enroute to 

identify who 

1420 attic, first and second floor cleared/secured 

1425 paramedic makes pronouncement 

1428 into basement 

1433 team entering basement 

1437 primary secured, proceeding to secondary 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAf:. SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A pOLICE DEPARTMENT FROM l'HE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT JS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECENED BY,ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

IL T CLAYTON C BROWN/ 0039 08/01/2013 03:17 pm 6 - z_. "?' > 

Page 3 of4 
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1442 secondary secured 

STATE OF CONNECTICI IT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION Rl JRT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 213/06) 

1446 Central District Major Crime enroute to Yogananda residence 

1453 secondary being re-searched 

-ABC news reporter on scene stating "Ryan" on Facebook, claims he i~ in NJ 

-confirmed with Troop '.'L;, that- is subject in custody@Newtown PD 

(not Ryan) 

1459 secondary secured, breaking down perimeter to await CDMC 

1502 · FBI DePasquale informed "Ryan" in protective custody w/FBI Trenton? Office 

-UPS arrives to deliver package to 36, active inspection with bomb dog/secured 

1520 FBI SA JR Parelli/Milan Kosanovich & Greenwich PD Robert MeKieman on 

scene for external security 

1540 both sides of street closed off; new detail personnel arrive (Joe Longo/Cano 

D'Elia) 

1630 Capt O'Hara on scene 

1700 FBI agents for neighborhood canvas arrive (Chris Cieplik, • 

1735 Sgt John Turner CDMC on scene; walk through conducted with Steve Reif 

1755 CDMC assumes control of scene 

Page4 of4 

On 12/14/12 at approximately 1600 hours TFC. Bellanca and I cleared the scene at 36 Yogananda Street. This investigative report will conclude any 

further involvement with the investigation and no further action is anticipated and/or contemplated. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THA"r. 1AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED F>OLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3}INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICAlED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR LO.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

IL T CLAYTON C BROWN/ 0039 08/01/2013 03:17 pm 
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Report#: 1200705354 - 00195301 

STATE OF CONNECTICU IT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­
INVEST!GATiON Rt JRT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

Report Type: Initial Report: O Prosecutors Report: O Supplement: [gj Re-open: O Assist: O Closing: O 

Attachments: Statements: O Teletype: O Photos: ~ Sketchmap: O Evidence: □ Other: O 
CFS NO INCIDENT DATE TIME INCIDENT DATE TIME PRIMARY OFFICER BADGE NO INVESTIGATING OFFICER 

1200705354 12/14/2012 19:22 12/14/2012 

INCIDENT ADDRESS 

00036 Yogananda St Newtown 06482 

Aerial Photograph Report 

Date and Time of Investigation: 

Friday, December 14, 2012 at 0941 hours 

Location of Investigation: 

Sandy Hook Elementary School 

12 Dickinson Drive 

Newtown, CT 06482 

Action Taken: 

LAMOUREUX, DAVID A. 0772 GOGLUICCI, VINCENT 

APARTMENT NO TOWN CD TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE CASE STATUS 

Not Applicable Active 

Page 1 of 2 

BADGE NO 

0628 

On Friday, December 14, 2012, at approximately '1630 hours, I was assigned to take aerial photographs of the Sandy Hook Elementary School 

located at 12 Dickinson Drive, Newtown as well as the Lanza residence located at 36 Yogananda Street, Newtown. These aerial photographs were 

needed to aid in the investigation of a shooting at the school earlier that day. 

At approximately 1700 hours, Detective James Nolting# 1022 and I arrived at Oxford Airport and met up with State Police Aviation Unit pilots Sgt. 

James McLain # 220 and TFC William Rochette # 396 and were led to the airfield and boarded the State Police helicopter "Trooper 1." A short time 

later, we were in the air above the school. While circling the area, I took 71 digital color photographs of the Sandy Hook Elementary School and 

surrounding areas. After photographing the school, we flew to the Lanza residence at 36 Yogananda Street and photographed the residence and 

surrounding area. The photographs yvere taken using a department issued Nikon D300s digital SLR camera with a 16-85 mm f 3.5-5.6 Nikon lens 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR {2)1NFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR {3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

ffFC VINCENT GOGLUJCCI/ 0628 09/05/2013 12:44 pm /SGT JOSHUA PA TTBERG/ 0130 
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1200705354 Cont. STATE OF CONNECTIC1 IT, DEPARTMENT 0/F PUBLIC SAFETY­

iNVESTIGAlr!ON R~. .JRT {DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

and at times, a personally owned Nikon 80-200 mm f 2.8 lens. 

Page 2 of 2 

All of the photographs taken depict the Sandy Hook Elementary School, the Lanza residence and surrounding areas. The photographs were taken 

from different angles and at different focal lengths to provide different perspectives of the scene. The photographs were copied to a compact disc 

and sent to the state forensic lab for printing. See attached compact disc containing the above described images. 

Case Status: 

Active 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS -
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR l.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR 1.0.#: 

/TFC VINCENT GOGLUICCI/ 0628 09/05/2013 ·12:44 pm /SGT JOSI-JUA PA TTBERG/ 0130 
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State of Connect icut REPORT TYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
Department of Public Safety .,.?''~ D INITIAL □ ASSIST D STATEMENTS D TELETYPE CFS12-00705354 
Narrative Report ,~!)· -ti SUPPL. □ PHOTOS ~ OTHER 

DPS-302-C (Revised 04/03) □ RE-OPEN □ SKETCH MAP Page_1_0f_1_ 
D CLOSING □ EVIDENCE 

F.B.I. RELEASED REPORTS 

On Monday Septembet 23, 2013 this writer spoke with Special Agent Michael Zuk inquiring about the redacted 
F.B.I. reports for the .investigation. He informed me that all reports had been fotwarded to Sergeant Joshua 
Pattberg of tl1e Connecticut State Police. 

At approximately 1334 hours I received an email from F.B.I. Paralegal Marybeth Reardon Miklos. The email 
contained two attachments. The attachments were: (109) pages of the redacted reports and a (5) page letter 
explaining the redact.ion of the reports. 

I have attached a duplicate copy of the attachments to this repott. 

CASE STATUS 
I ACTIVE 
2 CLEARED BY ARREST 
3 SUSPENDED 

□ 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
0 6 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
0 F FUGITIVE 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
0 A OFFENDER DECEASED O VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
0 8 PROSECUTION DECLINED O JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY 
D C EXTRADITION DECLINED 

THE UNDERSIGNED, A INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSES ANO SAYS THAT: I M l THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT 
NUMBER. THAT THE IN RMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF 111 IAY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KIIOWLEDGE: OR (2) INFORl,IATION RELAYED TO ME B 
OTHER MEMBERS OF M POLICE DEPARTMENT Ofl OF ANOTHER POLICE OEPAflTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF DR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 
FROM THE PERSOII OR ERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THI: ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION 

BY ME. 
INVEST I GA TOR I D # SUPERVISOR ID # APPROVAL DATE 

0229 
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Lamoureux, David 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Miklos, Marybeth R. [Marybeth.Miklos@ic.fbi.gov] 
Monday, September 23, 2013 1 :33 PM 
Lamoureux, David 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Zuk, Michael G.; Aldenberg, William 8. 
FBI Sandy Hook Documents 

Attachments: FOIA 1218539-000.pdf; NHFO Release Letter.pdf 

Hi Det. Lamoureux ~ 

SA Mike Zuk asked me to forward to you our Sandy Hook documents that were processed under the Freedom of 
Information and Privacy Acts. 

I have attached them to this email, along w ith an accompanying letter which explains the exemptions taken. 

Let me know if you have any questions, or need anything else. 

MB 

Matybeth Reqtqon Miklos 
CDC PaJ-qlegal 
FBI New Hc1ven 
(203) 503-5086 
marybeth.miklos@ic.fbi.gov 

From: Zuk, Michael G. 
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2013 1:10 PM 
To: Miklos, Marybeth R. 
Subject: Fw: 

MB 

Here is his address. T hanks. 

From: Lamoureux, David< > 
To: Zuk, Michael G. 
Sent: Mon Sep 23 12:31:32 2013 
Subject: 

Hi Mike, 
Please send me a copy of the reports that are clear for release. 
Thanks, 
Dave 

1 
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Detective David .A. Lamoureux #772 
Connecticut State Police 
Eastern District Major Crime Squad 
1320 Tolland Stage Road 
Tolland, CT 06084 
Office 860-896-3235 Cellular 860-306-2101 
Fax 860-896-3252 

2 
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New Haven Field Office 
Attention: Marybeth Miklos 
Via Email 

Dear Ms. Miklos: 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D. C. 20535 

July 18, 2013 

Subject: Sandy Hook Elementary School Shoot 
December 14, 2012 
FOIPA No. 1218539-000 

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5, United 
States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from disclosure, with 
the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page information sheet was 
inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information are 
marked below and explained on the enclosed Explanation of Exemptions: 

r= (b)(1) 

F (b)(2) 

r (b)(3) 

fr' (b)(4) 

F (b)(S) 

P' (b)(6) 

Section 552 

~ (b)(?)(A) 

J (b)(?)(B) 

(P' (b)(?)(C) 

[P' (b)(?}(D) 

p (b}(?)(E) 

F (b)(7)(F) 

F (b}(8} 

ii (b)(9) 

Section 552a 

[j (d)(5) 

fi U)(2) 

u (k)(1) 

u (k)(2) 

[j (k)(3) 

[i (k)(4) 

[j (k)(5) 

I, (k)(6) 

r (k)(7) 

173 pages were reviewed and 109 pages are being released. 

i Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning other Government 
agency(ies) [OGA). This information has been: 

' 

I referred to the OGA for review and direct response to you. 

r referred to the OGA for consultation. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this information when the 
consultation is finished. 

In accordance with standard FBI practice and pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) (5 U.S.C. § 552 (b)(7)(E)), 
this response neither confirms nor denies the existence of your subject's name on any watch lists. 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security 
records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This response is 
limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard notification that is 
given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do not, exist. 
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1 
You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in writing to the Director, Office of 

Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 
20530-0001. Your appeal must be received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered 
timely. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA 
Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified. 

I The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request was the focus of the 
investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other individuals, or matters, which may or may 
not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown when ident, references usually contain information similar to the 
information processed in the main file(s). Because of our significant backlog, we have given priority to processing only the 
main investigative file(s). If you want the references, you must submit a separate request for them in writing, and they will 
be reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit. 

P See additional information which follows. 

Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

David M. Hardy 
Section Chief 
Record/Information 

Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

In response to the Freedom of Information Act request submitted to FBI Headquarters, enclosed is a 
processed portion of the New Haven Field Office File 4-NH-2619946. 
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(b )(I) 

(b )(2) 

(b )(3) 

(b)( 4) 

(b )(5) 

(b)(6) 

(b)(7) 

(b)(S) 

(b )(9) 

(d)(5) 

U)(2) 

(k)(l) 

(k)(2) 

(k)(3) 

(k)(4) 

(k)(5) 

(k)(6) 

(k)(7) 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign policy 
and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute ( other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the matters 
be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to 
particular types of matters to be withheld; 

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the 
agency; 

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or 
information ( A ) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair 
trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D) could 
reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private 
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case ofrecord or infonnation compiled by a criminal law 
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 
investigation, infonnation furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 
individual; 

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for the 
regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

geological and geophysical infmmation and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including effmis to prevent, control, or reduce crime or 
apprehend criminals; 

info1111ation which is cmTently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy, 
for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege 
under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished infomrntion pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held 
in confidence; 

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to 
the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment 
or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a 
promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service he 
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

material used to determine potential for promotion in the anned services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person 
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

FBI/DOJ 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FOIPA 

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION. SHEET 

Serial Description~ Unrecorded Serial 

Total Deleted Page(s) ~ 64 
Page 69 ~ b6, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 70 ~ b6, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 71 ~ b6, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 73 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
Page 74 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
Page 75 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 76 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 77 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 78 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 79 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 80 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 81 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 82 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 83 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 84 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 85 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 86 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 87 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 88 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 89 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 90 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 91 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 92 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 93 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 94 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 95 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 96 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 97 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 98 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 99 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 100 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 101 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 102 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 103 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 104 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 105 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 106 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7D, b7E 
Page 148 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 149 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
Page 150 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
Page 151 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
Page 152 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
Page 153 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
Page 154 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 

XXXl<XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
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Page 155 .., b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 156 ~ b6, b7A,.b7C, b7E 
Page 157 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 158 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 159 ~ b6, b7 A, b7C, b7E 
Page 160 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
Page 161 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
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0 age 172 ~ b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
0 age 173 - b6, b7A, b7C, b7E 
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FD-1057 (Rev. 5-S-10) 
UNCLASSIFIED 

FEDEl.~IM .. BUREAU OF UNVESTEGATEON 
IElecllronlc Communication 

OFFICIAi. IR11co~1> , 
:~!'.!:1:.:· ~!::"::~'";r ,.._ i 
(ffll'\u ,a· ... ~•fl-I'-" • "'~ 

Title: (U) Agency Checks Date: 12/17/2012 

From: NEW HAVEN 
NH-3 
Contact : 

Approved By: I I 
:=:.=== 

Drafted By: ~I _________ I 
Case ID#: (U) UNSUB(S) 

lb7A 
lb 6 
lb7c 
l.:>7E 

Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. · 
00:NH 

Synopsis: (U) To document agency checks in case file . 

Details: 

{U) NJTTP reports the following databases were checked and were 
negative for Adam Lanza, DOB 04/22/1992, SSN • 

· UNCLASSIFIED 

lb7A 
lb:E 
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Title: (O) Agencr Checks 
Re: l....., ____ ....,.J 12/17/2012 

UNCLASSIFIED 

b7A 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 

~)IA 
b7E 
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Title: 
Re: 

UNCLASSIFIED 

(U) Agenc] Checks 
_ 12/17/2012 

lb7A 
b7E 

UNCLASSIFIED 

3 
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FD-1057 (Rev. 5-8-10) 
UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

OFFICIAL RECOIID 
tk,eu,i ... ~ ........ ~~. 
~"tfll~---~....r..t .. , , 
~ FSI W,-•!fl,UiCr•\ ,SV~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Electronic Communication 

Title: (U) Online investigation - Summary as of 
12/16/2012 6pm 

Date : 12/28/2012 

From: NEvl HAVEN 
NH-10 
Contact: 

Approved By: SSA .,I ________ _.I 

b7A 
lb6 
b 7C 
b7 E 

Drafted By: I 
Case ID #: I 

I 
(U) UNSUB(S) 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St , Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act . 
00:NH 

Synopsis: (U//FOUO) An investigat ive summary as to onli ne 
investigation was provided -to mana gement on 12/16/2012 . That summary is 
being recaptured in this communication for the file, 

Details: 

An investigative summary of the initial online investigations 
undertaken following the Sandy Hook School shooting was prepared by SA 

IP-------------"""'li,.on 12/16/2012 a t approx~mately 6pm. That summar y is 
recaptured in this communicati on for the fi l e . 

Investigative Summary: Social Media/Cyber Matters as of 12/16/12 6:00pm 

l - Adam Lanza 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

.. 

lb7A 
b 6 
lb7C 
b7E 



06515

Title : 
Re: 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

(U) Online investigation - Summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 
12/28/2012 

Initially, was identified. Therefore basic 

11,----------------...---,.--------.----and._ __ 
and were obtained • 

..________________ ._ _______ _ 
Once Adam Lanza was ; l'l,:.n·H f'i .. I'! I 

l What was learned about Adam: 
._ ________________ _ 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

2 

b7A 
b6 
b7C 
b7E 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title: (U-) Online investigation - Summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 
Re; ! 12/28/2012 

For details 

please see the spreadsheet. 

ONCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

3 

b7A 
lbG 
Jb7C 
lb7E 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title: 
Re: L.! _____ ..,1 

(U) Online investigation - Summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 
12/28/2012 

Here is a synopsisl 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO, 

4 

lt7A 
lb6 
107C 
lb7E 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Ti tle: (O) Online in~estigation - summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 
Re: ..,1 _____ l 12/28/2012 

A subpoena for l !and a search warrant were executed . 
Follow- up is being conducted by SA i I 
~ ------

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

5 

lb7A 
b6 
b7c 
b7E 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title: (U) Online investigation - Summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 

Re: ~'-----~' 12/28/2012 

1sunpoenas have been issued. ---------
SA ._I _______ I, 12/16/12 6:00pm 

♦♦ 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

6 

lb7A 
ib6 
h)7C 
l'07E 
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FD-1036 {Rev. 10-16-2009) 

UNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Bmport Form 

0FFICUIL REeOAD 
~r..-.drHUb• --f.t-"'V~NI 
M ttM!'"' Ntt b'!WI W'f'kcfe/ I> 
«uriw,e, ~ rftl-K. 

Fo rm 'l'ype : Dat e : 01/24/2013 

Title : (U) ._I ___ _.! 

Approved ay: SSA ._I _ _ _____ _ 

Drafted By: LI ________ _ 

Case ID #: ._I _______ .. (U) ADAM PETER LANZA 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Vi ctim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

Pls~y~n_o~p_s_i_s_: __ (U_)_l ___ _,, for forensic imaging and processing ._! _ _ ___ _ _ 

Enolosure (s): Enclosed are the following items: 
1 . (U) Admin Notes 
2 . (U) Case Notes 

UNCLASSIFI ED 

lt,'11\ 
lb6 
lb7C 
lb7E 
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L 

I 

l 8-1 (Rev. 2-15-2011) 

•

; Federarnureau oflnvestigation 
. . Digital Evidence Laboratory 

REPORT OF EXAMINATION 

To: New Haven Date: January 23, 201 3 

FBI New Haven CART 
600 State Street 

New Haven, CT 0651 1 

Case 10 No.:I._ ___ ___ _ 

Lab No.: 

Reference: Communication dated December 14, 20 12 

Ref. No.: 

Title: SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 12 DICKINSON ST, SANDY HOOK, 
CT 

Date specimen received: December 28, 2012 

Request: 

Per request from Case A gen ti I 
1 i ~---------------

opinions and Conclusions: 

N/A 

Page l of 3 

For Official Use Only 

b6 
b 'IA 
!biC 
lb7 E 
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Summary of Examination: 

1.......,__,,,_ ___ .........._____I 

Details of Examination: 

The following derivative evidence was created as a result of this examination: 

Disposition of Evidence: 

Page2of3 

All submitted and derived evidence items were provided to New Haven Evidence 
. Control. the notes of the examination were placed in a IA folder and will be retained 
with the case file. 

For Official Use Only 

lh7E 
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Examiner: ----------r1 ----
1 

FBI New Haven 

Page 3 of3 
For Official Use Only 

1b7A. 
ib6 
Jb7C 
ib7E 
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FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) • 1 of 4 - OFFICIAL RECORD 
0eie,, ,,,~•,OV,(••1l.t'.1(<1JW/illoj.UJ 
~ ~t N'\1 C(1a •mJ IC\ " 
~UI 101 1'-JJ-•,_. ,-(IM 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

Date of entry 02/27/2013 

This information is the property of the FBI and may be distributed to state, tribal, or 
local government law enforcement officials with a need-to-know. Further distribution 
without FBI authorization is prohibited. Precautions should be taken to ensure this 
information is stored and/or destroyed in a manner that precludes unauthorized access. 

b7A 
ib6 
b?c 
b7 E 

On 27 FEB ~2;,,l;O~l.:al3J-~iil.l,,;,,j..U.-tli.W...I.IJ..i;i,,L, _____ ..1.a1.1.1.1,,..._ _____ __."""""'"1,1,1,W ...... ....,-.,.., 
review of 

., _______________________ _ 
in summary: 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

----------------------------------------------- ib'?A 
lnves1iga1ionon 02/27/2013 at New Haven, Connecticut, United State.s (In Person) 

File/I I I· Date drafted 02/27/2013 

by ._I ____ .....,.....,=======~- ----:__ _ _ ___________ _ 
TI1is doc~mont contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the !'Bl and Is loaned lo your agency; ii and its contenls are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

lb6 
h->7C: 
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· · FD-302a (Rev. 05-08-10) 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Continuation ofFD-302 of Review of I 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

I On 02/27/2013 .Page 2 of 4 

1b7A 
lb (j 
:J:,7C 
lb7E 
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FD-302a (Rev. 05-08-IO) 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Continuation ofFD-302 of Review of 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

,On 02/27/2013 ,Page 3 of 4 

b7A 
b6 
b7C 
b7E 

_., 
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FD-302a (Rev. 05-08-10) 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Continuation ofFD-302 of Review of 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Page 4 of 4 

lb7}\ 
b6 
ib7C 
b7E 
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F0-1087 {Rev, 5•8-10) OFFICIAL Ri.co110 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 
o...-,,~'f•"~··""'"''-'t-t'f 
A'1 ~- ....... \ut1 "'f~t, t 
~..V.:tf ,,u -~,., ,...,~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
l!vldence Log 

Event Title: {U//FOUO) ! ,~ .;.;...;..;~----------
To:~'----------
Approved BY.: SSA ~'-----------­

Drafted By: 

{U) ADAM PETER LANZA 

Date : 

Case ID# : ~'------~ 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 

03/04/2013 

12 Dickinson St, sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00: NH 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 
This information is the property of the FBI and may be distributed to state, 
tribal, or local government law enforcement officials with a need-to-know. 
Further distribution without FBI authorization is prohibited . Precautions 
should be taken to ensure this information is stored and/or destroyed in a 
manner that precludes unauthorized access. 

Acquired By : I on 03/01/2013 
---;_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-:_-:_-_-_-., 

Acquired (!Wdrli'OUO)I I 
Receipt Given?; No 

Holdin~ Office: NEW HAVEN 

Details: 

On. 27 FE:B 2013, Special Agents I I and I I met with 

Detective l I Central District Major Crime Squad, 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is tho property of the FBI and is loru,ed to your agency; it ,ind its 
contents are not to be distributed outside your a,eency. 

lb'IA 
lbG 
lbiC 
b 'JE 
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.UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title: (U//FOUO) I 
Re: ..._ _____ I 03/04/2013 

Connecticut State Police (CSP). During the meeting, the following two 
(2) items of evidence were obtained from CSP Evidence Control and 
subsequently submitted to NH Evidence Control: 

On 01 MAR 2013, Special Agents! land L! ______ ...... 

photographed the physical items of evidence and compiled ~DF dor:umAnt:s 

, ,-0 ~ 
-----------------------------...11 The original 
DVD was submitted to NH Evidence Control. Two (2) copies of the DVD 
were made. One copy will be provided to CSP and one copy will be 
provided FBI Behavioral Analysis Unit {BAU). 

Item Type Description 

Acquired On: 03/01/2013 
Located By: LI....., _________ ....., 
Other Locator: ( 
Location Area: ~1L:::::::::::::::::::~~:::J-. 
Specific Locat~i~o~n~:...!::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::==i--_. 
Device _Type: L'-------r--,-J 
Number of Devices Collected: 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

2 

ib7A 
ib6 
ib7C 
b7E 

-----------------------------------------·------
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f[)..302(Rev. 5-8-10) - l of 2 -

FEDERAL BU~AU OF INVESTIGATION 

~·~~ . .!!~~:!~., 
M '"'"''°'" hh• H .-, ,~ t-f • 
~ rlli Wtll"Nl'.M t)"'I~. 

·-.....::=--- - - -n;)7A 

Dote of entry 

lb6 
lb7C 

12/16/2012 ib7E 

.. ---... 1 I, date of birth and 
I 

1,._ ___ ~ __ ....____.. 
~---•~ date of birth, I I of -.-..------r--""."' Sandy Hook, 
Connecticut, 06482,. home telef hone number.._ ______ and cellular 
telephone of ._1 ________ ,. were interviewed at their residence. After 
being advised of t he identity of the interviewi·ng Agents and the nature of 
the i nterview, ! ! provided the fol lowing information: 

hat 
were e ither 

was 

told that if .._ _____ l""l"_e_ c_o_u-:l~d~ - -1..1------------,._.....1 as 

am was a wavs a rou e l. an was 1n eres e in apanese 
techno music . I I was 1 

Ad 1 t bl d k'd d . t t d . J 

I ; nct1 1. I I met I I 
. I l had thought that1 1was thel l for I I 

1. revel I I I 
worked at 1 I I 

.._ ________ ! would '~-----------------' or 

I 

--'- - ----- ---- ----''--- ---- - --------------......,.----- - ~-)7A 
Investigation on 12/15/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut , United States (In Person) 

Flle/1 I I Datodraftcd . 12/16/2012 ;;.:======-=-------------ir---
b y LI _______________ __, _____ ___ _ _ 

This document contains neitner recommendations nor conclusions of U1e FBI. II ls tl1e properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
lo be di~tributed outside your agency. · 

lb6 
ib7C 

1.5 
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,FD-30:Za (Rev. OS•OS·IO} 

ContinuationofFO-30Zof _I_n_t_e_r_v_i_e_w_o_f._1 ________ ..,~!..._--- -•0n 12/15/2012 ,Page 2 of 2 

Around 9 :00 AM on 12/14/2012,r-lheard about two to three shots 
fired. He had thought it was just ah~ as the hunters are often close 
to their home. 

b7r. 
b 6 
b7C 
b7E 
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• FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) • 1 of 2 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OFFICIAi. RECORD ~,~, .. ,.,.,,.-"'">1"• 
N "1~ ~ b(-, \ 'f11'..0"7t 
c:wt1t4 F&I ~ •lo'! ~,.._ 

Dare of ent,y 

lb7A 
lb6 

12/l 7 /2012 lb'iC 
b7F., 

Special Agent (SA) I land SA I I conducted 
the following neighborhood canvas in Sandy Hook, Connecticut on 12/14/2012: 

t :: 
one was present at the address as of 5;14pm 

one was present at the address as of 5:17pm 

:I l~nd l l cellular telephone 
"-:n:"'!'!'!~~e~r-,--------,were n ewed by Special Agent LI _________ ~ 

and Spec al Agent _______ After bei ng advised as to t he nature of 
the interview and the identities of the i nterviewing agents, I 
anct l l provided the followi ng information: L.------~ 

!: cellular telephone number 
1-------~l--:-h-o_m_e~telephone nu~ber was i terviewed by Special 

Agent l l and Special Agent -~~-~--:-:-".· After being 
advised as to the nature of the interview and the identities of the 
interviewing agents, I lprovided the fol l owing information: 

Nothing unusual occurred in the neighborhood ip the last ?4 bours 

~l ______ ,ara hoc know the LANZA 1s. 

I I: I I, was interviewed by Special Agent .,.,---------rl and sp·ecial Agentl ~ After being advised as 
to the nature of t he i nterview and the identities of the interviewing 
agents, .l _____ provided the following information: 

I ldid 
not see anything unusual in the last 24 hours. 

___________ I: I l home telephone number 

1nvesliga1fonon 12/14/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

File# Dale drafted 12/17/2012 
by ._ _____________________________________ _ 

This docwnent contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of !he FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its con rents are not 
to be distribuled outside your agoncy. 

b7A 
~?6 . 
b7c: 
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FD-302a (Rev. 05-08-10) 

ContinuationofFD-302,of Neighborhood Canvass 12-14-2012 ,On 12/14/2012 ,Page 2 of 2 

I cellular telephone number! !were interviewed by 

Special Agent I ! and Special Agent I I After 
being advised as to the nature of the interview and the identities of the 
interviewing agents,! !andl lprovided the following 
information: 

Nothing unusual occurred in the neigh~b~o~r~h~o~o~dwi~n;L...1~;;;_..i..i.,i;j.1,,...lli.,:;i...1.1.1,,1,j,j,,1..J.....,.1.1.1...i, 
were not familiar with the LANZA famil, 

b7A 
to6 
b7c 
lb7E 



06534

FD-302 (Rev, S-8-10) · -1 of 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OFFICIAL RecORDj 
D~~ ....... ot••t/,Jrrt, 
M ~NW~ ~ht• 
~""rl4W~t,un,. 

tn7A 
~)6 
lb7c 

Date of entry 12/17/2012 b 7E 

I l male, date of birth I l was 
i ntLe-r-v""i'""e_w_e_a--a":"'t""":"'h"":'i_s_r_e_S_l.:-. d~e_n_c .. e ' located at I l Sandy Hook I 

Connecti cut b the igned agents . Also interviewed was I I, 
.,:;:;.;.;.:~:.:.;:~;:.:::.i;....;;~~::.:;..-1o111o1o._.. femal e date of birthl l Their home 
telephone number ,is _______ anct c::::J' s cellular telephone number is 
I l After being advised of t he ide~ti~ the interviewing 
Agent s and the nat~re of the i nterview, [:J and L__J provided t he 
fol lowing information: · 

and have l ived in this house for approximately years . 

Neith erO nor knew NANCY LANZA (NANCY) very well . 

Nei er .__ _ _.nor ___ thought that would know any -----more about the LANZA fami l y than they did . 

rnvestigation on 12/14/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

I I ~7A File il • t>atedrafted 12/17/2012 lbG 

bJIL _____ _ ________ ...._ ______ _ _______ _ 

This·document contains neither recommendati9ns nor co110lus!on.s of Ute PBl It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agenoy; it and ils conlcnls are not 
to be dis1ributed oubide your agency. 

lb7C 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OFFICIAL R eco110 I 
~pf!fd,WCl.,...f,fl-'YJIQlfld. 
M, )l'fGH,111111"1 fW(II ~tf• 
~flUWO!!'lll:.:nl'jWO, 

::>7A 
lb6 
\)7C 

Dato of enlly 12/17/2012 b 7E 

The following are the results of a neighborhood canvass conducted in 
conjunction with captioned inves tigation. The canvass occurred on Decembe] 
14, 2012. The addresses covered in this summary of the canvass I _ 

1 t 

--------,---;::::=.lL----,~--~"""'.'""--,.----a..d .. a_t_e, of birth ,_ ________ I and date of birth would not 
know any of the resid~e-n~t -s-.---...ii...;_.;.....;...._.;,;,.;;....,....,,_e~v~e~n~ i~·~f~ t~h~e-y~ saw pi ctures 
of them. 1,1 _____ _.I haveJ-1"'.!":'!'!!!"!!-.l.":!n~~e~i~r~~o=m~e-:i's nee! I, 
They did not see or hear anything unusual in their neighborhood for t he 
past several days, including today. 

The telephone number for the~l _____ !home is1,l ______ .l 
I I: There was no response to Agents knocking on the 

door and ringing the doorbell of t his address . It appeared that there was 
no one home. 

Investigation on 

File/I I I 
12/14/2012 at Newtown, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

by ~I---~-~~~-:---:-:--:~' -:---=-::::-:-:--:--:-:----:--:-::--~---:-
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions oflhe FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency, 

Date drafted 12/18/2012 

ib7A 
b6 
b7C 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OFFICIAL Rpr.no:J 
~·='\) 7 _l\ 
...,...,.,.., ...... ,lb6 

t) 7C 
b 7E 

Date of entry 12/17/2012 

l date of birth (DOB) I l residence addressc:J 
r1- -"-------,-j,-w-as · interviewed in the driveway of his residence. A:fter 
being advised of the identities of the interviewing Agents and the nature 
of the interview, I l provided the following information: 

I l advised that he did not know the LANZA family . He never 
heard other neighbors speak about the LANZA family. I lctid not 
observe a ny suspicious activity in his nei9hborhood over the past few 
weeks , The neighborhood has always been very quiet . 

.._ _____ .. ~dvised that he would be willing to cooperate further as it 
was deemed nece$sary . 

Investigalionon 12/14/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

File# Date drafted 12/17/2012 

by L.------------------------- ---------------
•This docwnent contain~ neither recommendations nor conflusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents ore not 
to be distributed oulsido your agency. 

lb7A 
b6 
b7C 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of eoll')' 12/17/2012 

I I, date of birth I L residence 
address I I Sandy Hook, Connecticut, was interviewed at 
his residence.~ during the interview was I J 
date of birth ---· After being advised of the ident~ of t he 
interviewing Agents and the nature of the i nterview, OandL_Jpr ovided 
the fo llowing information: 

I have lived at I lfor the pastQyears . 

• 

lnvesligationon 12/14/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

I 

----,ib7A 
File# ! Datedraftcd 12/17/2012 
by LI _______________________________________ !b7C 

This document contains neither recommendations .nor conclusions of the FBI. •It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and lls contents are not 
to be distribu1ed o.utside your ogency. 

b 6 
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FD-302 (Rev. S·8·10) - 1 of 1 -

_FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE~JGATION 

0Pl'ICIAL R(t, '] A J 
~prii:I,..., • ..,... .. ... :..~nr .::.,;;.flJ.16 ., • 

-~------,q-· 17C 
b7E 

Date of entry 12/16/2012 

I, date of birth I L of 11,. _____ _. 
rl---,--S~a-n-.d~y~H~o-o~k:-,~C~o-n_n_e_c_t~1~·-c-ut, 06402, was in_t_e_r_v_i _e_w_e_d_at his residence. 

After being advised of the identity of the interviewing Agents and the 
nature of the interview, I ! provided the following information : 

I 1 u~u no~ see or hear anything unusual on 12/14/2012. ------

----------~---------:------......:.------------------t7A 
12/14/2012 81 Sandy Hook, Connecticut, Uni ted States (In Person) Invesllgation on 

File# I 
by LI ___________ I ___________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions oflhe FBI. It is the property oflhc FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

Dale drafted 12/16/2012 

lb6 
lb7c 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

0FPIC14L RECOR0 J 
°"°'"..-i~JIM«'fl~'fl'l'l1, 
,., ~~"'"'~If• 
"""'' '" ""'''"" ~b 7 A 

lt,6 
!b7C 

Date of entry 12/17 /2012 · it,? E 

~ I, date of birthl ol,f::-r-----L,...;.,a.;,;n_d ____ r ri- ..a.--------,li-, """".:d~a■-::t'."".e~o":"f':'""~b~ir• th, ! _ , Sandy 

Hoo , Connecticut, 06482, home telephone number cellular 
telephone of l land 
I !, were i nterviewed telephLo_n_i~c_a_l~l~y-. -'A~f_t_e_r~b-e-1:--. n-g--a-d-v"'.'i-sed of t he 
identit, of the interviewing Agent and the nature of ·the interview, the I J 's provided the following information: 

lnvcstigationon 12/16/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (fhone, Email} 

File#I Datcdrafted 12/17/2012 

by L-----------it---- ------ --------- ---------
111is document contuins neilher recommendalions nor co11clusions of the FBJ. Jt is the property oftlie FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are 1101 
to be distributed ouiside your agency. · 

lb7A. 
b6 
ir>?C 
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FJ>.302 (Rev. 5-8-10) -1 of 1- OFP1c1AL R11oono 
o~~ • ..,,,..,~elf'l"­
M""""..,,..."""MM~b• ~,e,wOtN~~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
b 7A 
t) 6 

Dateofenuy 1211112012 b?c 
, 7E 

I I, date of birth (DOB) ._I ____ .. I, residence 
address I I, Sandy Hook, Connecticut, was interviewed at 
his residence. Also present at the interview was 

I, DOB I I. After being advised cf thL.e_i_' d_e_n_t_i_t_i_e_s_o_f_t_h_e ___ _ 
~i-·n_t_e_r ~viewing Agents and the nat~re of the interview, I land ._l __ _ 
provided the following information: 

-....1----------~a~d~v~i~s~e~d;...;t~h~e;;.....;;;..11,;,a,..A,1;---.ow the resident~ 

L--------------..... ---.r-------- · I I moved to 
eir current residence in Since that ti ot had any 

interactions with·the family ._ ____________ .. 
! lwere not home on the morni ng of December 14, 2012. 

They did not notice any suspicious activity in their neighborhood wi thin 
the past few weeks • 

.._ ________ .,.! advised that they would be willing to cooperate 
further as it was deem~d necessary. 

lnvesligationon 12/14/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

File#I 

by._l __________ I _________ ______ _ 
This docwnent contains neither recommendations nor conclwions of the FBI. ft is the property of the F.BI lllld is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
10 be distribuled outside your agency. 

Dnle d111.ftcd 12/17/2012 

lb'7A 
lh6 
lti 7C 
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~P.,."W.l...,IJo.mi ftl'-'/f\l,tlt-1, 
U tf(e. •1.n, -.i .. """' •~• "7 • 
c.tt.1td ,,. ~~#n 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Datcofenby 12/17/2012 

b7A 
lb6 
lb7C 
lb7E 

I I, I I and I 11 I 
Sandy Hook, Connecticut were inter viewed at their residence. After 

being advised qf the identity of the interviewing Agents a nd t he nature of 
the interview, I jand c:J provided the following informat i on : 

lnvestigatlonon 12/14/2012 at Newto~m, Connecticut, United States {In Person) 

File# I Datedrafted 12/17/2012 

by L'-------!!!!!!!!!!!!===::!.._ ___ ...,..._ ____ _ ______ _ 
This dcictllllent contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, JI is t11e property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents ace not 
to be dislfibuted outside your agency, 

ib7A. 
b6 
b 7C 
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FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) - 1 of l • CllFFICl/lL ~\!CORD · 

~t.;::~~~-::.l~~~'~b 'l A 
U(uc, t,S. .-ic-......,M loJ')lt'I"• 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ---=::;;_-----b6 

Date of enlly 12/17/2012 

Special Agent (SA) ':'=======:::;~land SA._I ________ _ 
attempted to interview on 12/16/2012 at 5:10pm at his 
residence Sandy Hook, Connecticut, telephone number 

No one answered the door and no one answered the home 
telephone, which could be heard ringing in the house. There was no way to 
leave a voicemail. 

Investigation on 

File II I 
12/1 6/2012 ru Sandy Hook, Connect icut, United States (In Person, Phone) 

Dale drafted 12/17/2012 

bi• ._I ____________ !!!!!!!!!!!!!!m.--------,------------

Thls docun1cnt contains neither recommendalions nor conclusions ofehe FBI. fl is the property of lhe FBI and Is loaned to your agency; it and ils contents arc not 
lo bt distributed outside your agency. 

b 7c 
1'.o7E 

ib7A 
lb 6 
b i'C 
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:l~.,::t:::!'•~:: .. !:.:::; !:c! I 
nN.~ Ill ,..l;-n.,10-1 •;t••• 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION --.;;:=--- - - --lt7A 

Date of entry 12/26/2012 

I l white male, date of birth (DOB) I I. Social 
Security Account Number ( SSAN•l I I. I I L--------------, I. was int~~ •• ~ -•-•~...1 at. I I 

J-----------..-~~-,,---------------•i.;.•--,Also present was 
lof the I I and r I 

L.-------------------l After being advised of the identity 
of the interviewing Agent and the nature of the interview, I provided 
the following information : 

I lthe shootina that 
occurred at SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. I I 

I could not qet ove,r the infor"'"'i- ~ ,.,,.., h"' hr>rl I I 

lnvcstigationon 12/20/2012 at United States (In Person) L..-------..1------- ---------
~======.---- - -----Dntcdmfled 12/26/2012 

byL... ________ __.,__ _ _____ _ _ _ _ ....:_ ___ _ _____ _ _ _ _ __ _ 

This document contains neitherrecommendatlons nor eonclusions of the FBI. II is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; II and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

b 6 
lt7G 
b H: 

b7A 
b6 
b7C 

- --- -------- - --··-· - . -· --------
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FD-302a (Rev, OS-08-10) 

Continuation of PD-302 o ______ !!!!!!. _ _ _ _ _________ _ _ , On 12/20/2012 , Page 2 of 3 

called ! l with the informat~on he 
.---'----~i nsistect·~= = = ~c~all the State Police.----. 

I I spoke withl 

indicated this time 

.__ __ _.I talked tol I again I 

er_____ ated his mother and SANDY HOO~, because his 
mother had worked there . LANZA apparently felt that his mother loved the 
students more than him. 

L 

lb7A 
lb 6 
lb7C 
ln'I E 

I 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

ib7A 

Date of entry 
l.l,G 

-..::.1.::;.2,_/ ;;.17""'/..:2;;..0;;..:l;;.;;2~ib 7C 

._ _______ _.l .ct~a~t~e~~o~f-'-'b~'...i.w.1,1i.... ____ _.,...i;'f's interviewed at her 
residence located at Al so present during the 
interview were nctl !. After 
being advised o the nterviewing Agent and the nature of · 
the interview, I lprovided the. following information: 

On 12/14/12, RP had heard about the shooting incident in Connecticut 
from ·watchinq the news. I 

The RP did not know l ~ere related 
to the shooting that occL_u_r_r_e_d,_a~t-t~h-e_ s_c~h_.o-o~l-i_n_ C_o_n_n_e_c~t~i~c-u~t-.~T~he RP obtained 

a telephone number from the Internet for the state police in Connecticut 

Inves1fga1ion on 1?/14/2012 at ._ ____________ ...__< r_n_P_e_r_s_o_n_> __________ _ 

File # I Date drafted 12/17/2012 

b)I"'~=========:!,_ _______________ _ _ _ _ ___ _______ _ 
This document con!alns neither recoinmendnlfons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned lo your agency; it and irs contents are not 
to bo distributed outside your ~gency. 

b'ID 
lb7E 

b 7A 
b6 
lb7c 
lb7D 
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CominuationofFD-302of _I_n_t_e_r_v_i_ew_o_f_lL... _______________ ,On 12/14/2012 ,Page 2 of 2 

and she called to report the inforrnatipp 

The RI?, Bl, and B2 were cooperative during the interview and open to 
being re-contacted by writer for further questioning if necessary. 

ib7A 
lbG 
]b7r; 
lb7D 
hlE 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
::.:~'0~~ ~?~:VI ~it~ 1 f I f 

- -----lb7A 
b 6 
lb7C 

Date of entry 12/19/2012 b)7D 
---~--- b7E 

On 12/17/12, writer and Task 
contacted at her residence 

__ ....:.:w~r~i~t~e~r:...a~n~;;;:_d~T~F~o.._ ___ ...a:~e~t~u~r~n::.;;;,e~d....:;:a~n~d:...;.;.i'-'w.i;-. ..... _____ 
1

roperty, 

In the 
presence of writer and TFO ____ RP signed t he FD-597 receipt for 
property returned and FD- 941 page 2 consent to search computer forms . (See 
attached signed forms) 

RP further clarified on 12/14/12 ,· she called the Connecticut State 
l?ol ice with the information she had from her cell phonel I, at 
approxi mately 12:45PM. At approximately 1 : 37PM, the RP recei ved a call from 
t he Connecticut State Police . At approxi matel y 3 : 25PM, the RP sent an 
e - mail to Connecticut State Police Detective l J of the 
information she reported . RP provided writer and TFi51•------~ith her 
e - mail address otl I· 

lnvestigalionon 12/17/2012 nl (In Person} -------------------------F ii e II I Datcdrafted 12/19/2012 

by LI ______ _ ____ _,_ _ _________ -:-:----

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions oflhe FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned IO your agency; il and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

--------------· -

hn~ 
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Dtt.-'f"(4'r1•14fu •1~flht f'U'. t.1~d I 
""•:-,.vu i.>.1 ~• ~:~,,t, " 
( tl1 ... , ,a, rlJ-.:il o,\ 1) '(" I 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION· 

Date of enlry 

b7A 
lb6 

12/19/2012 b7c 
b7 D 
b'lE 

date of birth was interviewed at his 

residence located, at -------------.----- On 12/15/2012 at 
approxima t ely 8:00PM, writer contacted~~-~ at the captioned r esidence. 
After being. advised of the identity oft e nterviewing Agent and the 
nature of t he interview, I !provided the following information : 

.._ __ _.! l ives at the listed residence with his wife l 
family . For employment, ! !travels l 

I and their 

i 

I l called his wifel l and they both provided verbal consent 
for writer to take I l for further 
i nvestigation . Writer provided a handwritten authorization, which •'----~ 
signed, explaining what items were to be taken and later to be returned. 

I•-------'· (See attached documents) 

lnvestiga1ion on 12/15/2012 at --------------------------------(In Person ) 

Fite# Datedrafted 12/19/2012 -=====:::::;;;;:::;-----------by ___________ ..._ ____________________________ _ 

This document con1ains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the propeny of the FBI an<! is loaned to your agency; it and Its contents are not 
10 be distributed outsidc

0

your agency, · 

b 'IA 
b6 
!b7C 
ib7D 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL B URIJUUJ OF INVESTIGATION 
Eleollronlc communloatfon 

Titl e : ..,:..;(0~)~1--- - - - -----------, 
I 

To : 

From : DALLAS 
CT3 

Contact : 

Approv ed By: ssAJ._ _ _____ _____ _ 

Drafte d By: ._! ________ _. 

(U) UNSUB(S) 

Date : 12/1 9/2012 

Ca se ID # : · .. I _____ _ 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
1 2 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act . 
00: NH 

..,..s~yn-o~p~a.1~sw·--'-l~O-,To document repor t of e xaminat i on of ! 

""' --....---lbY I._ ----------------1 •· 

Enclosure(s) : Enclos ed are the f ollowi ng i tems : 

1 . (UJ □report of e xami nation 
2 . (U ) property/evidence receipt 

De t ai ls: 

On 12/15/12, writer provi ded s e nior For ensic Exami ner .I ____ _.! o f the ! !, .,;.._;_ ___ ..:.,.;;;.. _______________ --. or further 

exami nation. (See att a ched._! ___ 1Property/Evidence Receipt ) 

UNCLASSIFIED 

lt,7A 
lb 6 
]J:,/C 
lb 7E 

- - - --- ~-- --- ~~~~=~- -------------------- ---·- -···-----· 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

-T~i~t~l~e~:--(~U~)~li..... ______________ .....,.11 examined by
1

1 ______________ _. 
I i -
Re: ....., _____ ...,112/19/2012 

on 12/17/12, th~ !completed their examination of~l----.----~I 
....., __ ....,.land returned the listed items to writer. (See attachedjb ___ _. 
Report of Examination) 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 

b7A 
b6 
b7C 
b7E 
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REPORT 01~ EXAMJNA TfON 

To: SA! I 
Federal Bureau ot· lnvestjgation 

Datu: December 16, 2012 

Casu IL) No., .. ________ _ 

Lah No.; I.._ ______ _. 

RcfuL'cl\co: Communication dated Decemb~r 1.5, 2012 

Ret: No.: NIA 

Title: UNSUB; FlREARMS ACT 

Date specimeo(s) ri:ceivcd: December 15, 20 f2 

Spocim,ms: 

Request: 

S Ar7req\lested tha~ ~e exmni11ed. and inform ation found ou t,be 
d~~n:ovid.ed to hiA1.,-. -----

summary ot'Bx~mhlalion; 

The evidence item was proces .. s;e:L------------------, 
This device ha. 

De.tails of P.xmnb1111fou: 

ll1e foUowing processes were perform~! on submilted□ 

o The evidence items wel'e photographed 011d initialed 

o The date is com~ct: I 
. I I L. --------------

l?nge I of 3 

· For Of.6.cin.l Use Only 

lb7A 
lb6 
b7C 
ib7E: 
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o The device has al 
I I L-------------------

o ThJ 
i 

I Th.is identification. is uo,ique to 

0 I :==.==============; 
0 

o The only iufoi:n.-.ationl 

I 
The following items were genetatC{i du1fo.g die cxun1innti01) pi:ocess: 

I 
Dlsposi1ion of'Bvldencu: 

I lmir-7wcre returned to the Evidence Control Technician. The notes of the 
examiJ'.\.ati~-~ced i l · · · · r' · · ' ained witl) tl1e case file by the 

along witb a copy of tM I 
a-.ttl"!"·c-\n-.'""'T'-c;:-o""p) .. ,-o'i"'l'l'·l""ts""l~.c-p~ort"'I. -,-m...-c-g"'1v-c-11.~f.-o'":'!tJ:-w-C~ ... -as .. ~-A'%"gen_t along with lhree (3) copies of 
I ~ 11.d the original evidence items. 

P.age 2 or 3 
For Offici.al Use Only 

lb7 A 
lb6 
lb7c 
lb7 E 
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Exami1.10(: I 
I 

Page3 of 3 
ror Official Use Only 

I 

I 

I 

lb6 
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FD-I 057 (Re,•. S-8-1O) 

UNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL BIIJIREAU OF INVESTUGATION 
Electronlo Communloatlon 

Title: 
(U) Interview of ~'---------~ 

From: NEW HAVEN 

NI·H,'2RA 
Contact: 

Approved By: ._ _________ _ 
Drafted By: 

(U} CJNSUB (S) 

Date: 

Case ID# : ~'------ Sandy Hook Elementary School 

12/17/2012 

12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT- Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

synopsis: (Ul Interview of Mr, & Mrs 

Enclosure(s): Enclosed are the followi ng items : 
1 . (U) I nterview Notes 

Details: 

On December 16, 2012, born l I, and his 
wife I l born were i nterviewed at 
ther e home located at ._ ________ Newtown, Connecticut. Present 
during t he interview was this writer and SAi I. After 
being advised of the nature of the interview and the identity of the 
i nterviewing Agents, ! !provided the following information: 

The urrently reside at the above address ~'----~ 
. During the morning of I--~--------.... -------~----"." December 16, 2012~,-'-------....i~l-.eft his residence around 8:00 a .m. 

to eat breakfast. had left earlier than him to go 

UNCLASSIFIED 

lb7A 
b6 
lb7C 
b7E 
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I 

UNCLASSIFI ED 

Title: (U) Interview ofl 
Re: I 12/17/~2 .... 0_1 __ 2 ____ _ 

Christmas shopping 
a 

. U on his return he discovered 
on his 

(Investi ative Note: Thi 

! advised that I I 

I advised tha t she is stil l employed l J 

~ 1 •advised that his ._~~---:--~--~-------number i s l i sted in the phone book and he provides both his cell and 
home phone number l l for emergency issues . 

.__ _______ I wa,s amenable to re-contact and coul d be reached at 
his home number (li s t ed above) or his cellul a r t e lephone number, 

♦♦ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 

I 

I 

lb7A 
b6 
b7C 
b 7E 
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FD-302 (Rev. 5•8-10) - 1 of 2 - O FFICIAL Rll:COl'ID ; 
~l'a~M'!.M•lt+f_.:'t?M. 
I ( , ..... •u ,.,. k m ,,~...th .. ' 
orft'\«1 H,• ...r,,w10, , ... 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dnle of enlry 

.-------,~--'' date of birth (DOB) :~I _____ _ 

12/18/2012 b 'lA 
6 

b7C 
and _____ _.l were interviewed at their residence of----------,""""" 

DOB: 

Newtown, Connecticut, telephone: I I. A so pre sen or he 
interview was I DOB: I I After being 
advised of the identity of the interviewing Agents and the nature of the 
interview ,I land I I provided the fol l owing information: 

on 12/16/2012 I 

I 
I 

lfor the interviewina 
agents twice . Special Agent l 

Jnvestigationon 12/16/2012 al Newtown, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

File// Datcdra!\cd 12/18/2012 

bi•'------------------'-----------'---------------
This document contains neither rccon,mendations nor conclusions of the FBI. II is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; ii and Its conttnts are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

b7 E 

b7A 
lb6 
b7C 
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Continuationofl'D-302of To document interview od ,On _1_2_/_1_6_/ _2_01_2_, Page 2 of 2 

l further provided that the LI ____________ ..., ___ _. 
lbelonged to ._1 _______ _. 

..._ ____________ _ 
·I l has worked since 2001 a<:: ;ii 

I 
I. I I OOR: 

I isl I in 
l I I 

I Neither l I n~~ rhA I 
I I were at the residenr.A rlurina t-he interview I 

I I. 

After interviewin 
agen s provided the names of the other families to I ! provided that neither of them knew the oLt~h_e_r_f~a-m~i~l~i_e_s_. ____ _. 

I l stated that the 
-======1..-....;..,I L-----------------

b 7A 
b6 
b7C 
b 7E 
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FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) - 1 of 2 -

FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

~!!.~'!~.!!~~~,~~ ! 
M • 1""1.-0 J\,hl '-t•Jt Ylt. ~ C'( j 
tt1f'n ff.' rt:"'Nll911 ,,,nn 1 

Date of entry 

b7A 
lb6 

12/18/2012 b'IC 

date of birth DOB): b I I, DOB: 
..---i~--,_.,....., ..... _...., ................ _-;, ! t and! date of birth : 

~---- ---~ interviewed jointly at their residence located at I I 
._ ________ ,.. Newtown, Connecticut, telephone : I I. After 

being advised of the identity of the interviewing Agents and the nature of 

the interview, •'--r---_-_-:_:::::::~I_P_r_o_v_i_· d_e_d_ t_h_e_f_o_1_1_o_w_i_n_g_ i _n_f_o_r_m_a_t_1_· o_n_: ----, 

On 12/16/2012, I I 

I provided that he worked as I 
j._1 ___ _ L---------------- -------

lnvcsligat!onon 12/16/2012 al Newtown, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

File// I Datedrafted 12/18/2012 

b~~ I 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions oflhc FBJ. Jt is tlte property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
10 be distributed outside your agency, 

lb7E 

!b7A 
lb6 
lb7C 
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ContfnuationofFD-302of Interview of thi Ion 12/16/12. ,On 12/16/2012 ,Page 2 of 2 

On the same date tbel 

I L _______________________________ ____.j family 
provided they did not know any of the other families. 

lprovided that the! 

t 

]b7.A. 
lb6 
ib7C 
ib7E 
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FD-302 (Rev, S-8-10) - 1 of 1 - 0PF1c1111. Rncb ·1 'A: 
!:~i:~::~~':;!t,6 , 

li'IWli:RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
tK't, } fl! "1c:'4\'I' ... l)""'b 7 C 

!b'1E 

Date of entry 12/17/2012 

l date of birth (DOB} ! !, residence address ~! __ .,. 
--------,., .. N~e_w_t_o_i,_m ... , Connecticut, was interviewed at her residence. After 
being advised of the identities of the interviewing Agents and the nature 
of the interview, I l provided the following information: 

nn n -

----------
1 heard from the Newtown Police Department that thel 

! ! advised that she would be wil ling to cooperate further as it was 
deemed necessary. 

Jnvestigationon 12/16/2012 at Newtown, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

File,~11:..!:============;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;,--------------Date drafted 12/17/2012 

by'-------------------;------- -------- ----- -
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions.of the PBI. It is the proper()' of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its cont en ls are not 
to be distributed outside your agency, 

ib7A 
b6 
lb7c 
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I 
l. 

39 
------'b7A 

FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) 

FEDERAL BUREAU .OF lNVESTlGATlON 

~•~t;!!~~,l) 6 .~ 1 

~~~;!1,.::,_!.~i,11) 7 C : 
~"""'-------l;)7E ' 

Date of entry 12/17/2012 

---------~l date of birthl residence~a~d~d;;;.;;;,r~e~s~s:..a.--.--....a ._ ______ __.! Newtown, Connecticut, home telephone number was 
interviewed at his residence. Also present during the interview wer 

.. ,---------, date of birth ! I anctl I date 
of birth~l _______ _.l After being advised of the identities of the 
interviewing Agents and the nature of the interview, I I 
provided the following information: 

---~l actvised that he would be willing to cooperate further as it was 
deemed necessary. 

Investigationon 12/16/2012 at Newtown, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

l'ile/11 Datcdrafted 12/17/2012 

by._l ______________________________ _ 

b?.1>,, 

b6 
b 7C 

L
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions ofihe FBI. It Is the property of the. FBI and is loaned lo your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

------·--··--·--
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- ..... 1 ___ ........... 
ContinuationofFD-302of _I_n_t_e_r_v_i_e_w_o_f~li...,. _________ ..._ _____ ,On 12/16/2012 ,Page 2 of 2 

Page Blank 

l.b7A 
lb6 
lb7c 
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FD-302 (Rev 5-8-10) - 1 of 1 - OFFICIAL. Racono : 
"~-,··~ .. , .. ,,.,y.,_,..., . .,, 
All •tr~v., .,1,. ~ ..... •t•I , ... " l 
~flll""l'f'lv.t•n11r- : 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 

b'/A 
lb6 

__ 1_2/_1_7_/_2_0_1_2_ lb '7C 

I, home teler hone number I I l 
res~i ~d~e_n_c_e_ a~d~d~r_e_s_s_,l,_ _______ ...., _____ .....,..Sandy Hook, Connecticut, was 

interviewed at her residence by Special Agent (SA) I l and 
SA i l After being advised of the identities of the 
interviewing Agents and the nature of the interview, I !provided the 
following information.: 

l then called l I I l stated the l 

lnvestigationon 12/16/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person, Phone) 

File ii Dale drafted '12 /l 7 /2012 

by~--------------..,..!!!!!!!!!--==i===i=:!.... ___________________ _ 
Tbis docu111cnt contains noilhcr recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is Ille property of the FBI and is loaned 10 your agency; it and ils contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

lb7E 

MA 
ib6 
lb7c 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

OFFICIAL Rr~ft"n J 
Ooc,••1t"O~rtt.,.., d}) 7 JJ.. 
JJ ~ · !I.,.,..~ ~ .....,,., ...,..,...,b6 

b 7C 
b7 D 
b7 E 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
l!vldenGe Lug 

Event Tit l e: (U) Search Warrant Executed Atl 
I I ---~ 

Approved By: 

Drafted By: 

Case ID # : (0) UNSUB(S) 

Date: 12/ 17/2012 

Sandy Hook Elementary School 

Acquire d By: 

12 Dicki nson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Vict i m 
Firearms Act . 
0 0:NH 

Ion 12/is/2012 

Acquired From: 

(U I ... __,. _______ _. 
United States 

Re ceipt Gi ven? : Yes 

Holding Office: NEW HAVEN 

De tails: 

Evidence seized from consr nt search of I I - ..... _____ _ _____ __, 

I tem Type Description 

UNCLASSIFIED 

This document contains neither reCQnllnendations nor conclusions of the FBJ, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it lllld Its 
contents are not to be distributed oulside your agency. 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) Search Warrant Executed At l 
Re : ._I ____ ___.112/17 /2012 .__ ___________ __ 

(U) Document with name and address o.f ._I ________ ...,. 

Acquired On: 12/14/2012 

Located By: ~•-,--------111\ 
Other Locator: •~--------' 
Location Area: Roof J 
Specific Location: ._ _____ J 

(U) Unopened packagei 

Acquired on : 12/14/2012 
Located By: ._! _______ ~ 

Other Locator :._! ________ ___. 
Location Area: ROOM;,.;.;H ..... __ _ 
Specific Location: !.__ ___ ___. 

(U) I 

Acquired On: 12/14/2012 
Located By: ._l _______ ~i 
Other Locator: .. 1 ______ __.I 
Location Area: ROO~ H 
Specific Location: L~--------...1 
(U) I 

Acquired on: 12/14/2012 
Located By: I I 
Other Locator~-:-~,=======.• 

Location Area: ROO...,_~----------, 
Specific Location:· 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 

ib7A 
ib6 
lb7C 
lb7 D 
lb 7 E 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (Ul Search Warr ant Executed At1-______________ _ 

Re : I ! 12/17/2012 

(CJ)I 
AcqLu~1-r~e~a-o~n-:-~1~2~;~1T4~;2~a~i~z-----------
Located By: ! I 
Other Locator~: -,.j ______ ..,I 

Locati on Area : ROOM....,:Q=-----------------, 
Specifi c Location : I 
Firearm Type : Other~---------------

(UJ ~I ________ _. 

Acquired On : 12/15/2012 
Located By: I I 
Other Locato~r-:-1.------~ir 
Location Area: ROO.,.M....;;;Q ________ _ 

Specific Location : I 

OJJ I Acqu~i~r~e~ct_,O~n~:-~1~2~/~1~5~/~2~0~1~2----------
Locatecf By: j j 
Other Locator._:,i---------rj~ 
Location Area: ROOM..,_V._ ___ ~ 
Specific Location: I._ ____ ~ 

(U) a..1 --------­Acquired on : 12/15/2012 
Located By: I 
Other Locato~r-:-,.j _____ '"'I"'_ 

Location Area: ROOM N 
Location:rl--------,1 f pecific 

UNCLASSIB':IED 

3 

l.t,7 71. 

l'i;,/C 
MD 
iJ:,7 E 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title : (U) Search Warrant Executed At._ ______________ __. 

Re: I I 12/17/2012 

{U) 

Acquired On: 12/15/2012 
:tocated. By: I 
Other Locator-~.-.,.------.... -
Location Area: ROOM ...... N _____ _ 
Specific Location: I I 

I I 
(U) I 
Acquired On: 12/15/2012 

Located By: •~------....i---Other Locator: ~I _______ _. 
Location Area: ROO~M ...... o _______________ _ 

Location : I rpecific 

Acquired On: 12/14/2012 
Located By: j I 
Other Locato~r-:-,.1---------.,~ 
~ocation Area: ROOM..,..E_• ___ _ 
Specific Location: I 

UNCLASSIFIED 

4 

I 

- - · -· --------------------------------------

b 7A. 
b 6 
b 7C 
b 7D 
b 7E 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Ti tle: (U) Search Warrant Executed At ~I ______________ _ 
Re: .__ ____ _, 12/17/2012 

(ud 
Acqu~i~r-e-d"'""'O~n-:-~1~2~/~1~5~/~2~0~1~2---------------~ 
Located By: I 
Other Locator_:_1;::::===========!...-
Locati on Area : ROOM o 

Location: r,-----------------... rpecific 

(U) .__ _________________ _ 

Acquired on: 12/14/2012 
Located By: I Ot her Locator~: .... ! ______ _ 
'Location Area : ROOM E 
Specific Location: r,----------. 

Acqui1re9 ,Qn: 12/14/2012 
Located By: I I· Other Locator~-:-.1 ______ '--""' 

Location Area: ROOM E 
Specific Location: r,------~ 

I 
rnll 

Acquired On: 12/14/2012 
Located By: ~,-------... 
Other Locator: I 
Location Area: .....,R~O~O~M~E----,.--
Specific Location: 

UNCLASSIFIED 

5 

lb7A 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) Search Warrant Executed At L! ________________ _, 
Re : ~ 12/17/2012 

(U)i 

Acquired On: 12/14/2012 
Located }?y: I 
Other Locator~:-IP _____ ..__..,. 

Location Area: ROOME 
Specific Location:I P------
cu>I 
Acquired On: 12/14/2012 
Located By: I 
Other Locator.,_:~j~ ____ ..__ 

Location Area : ROOME 
Specific Location: r,------~ 
(U) 

Acquired On: 12/14/2012 
Located By: j 
Other Locator~--. ~1------­
Location Area : ROOME 
Specific Location:~j.;...;~------. 

(u>I 
1 i 
Acquired On: 12/15/2012 
Located By: .,l_.,.. _____ ..,..,i 
Other Locat or : I I 
Location Area : .,R~O~O~M~E ___ __. 

1
specigl c Locati on: ----------------~ 
(U) I 
Acquired On: 1:/15/ 2012 
Located By: ! _ Other Locator~: _________ __. 

Location Area: ROOME 
Specific Location: I r--------~1. 

UNCLASSI FIED 

6 

ib'JA 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title : (U) Search Warrant Executed At 
Re : i._ ____ _,l 12/17/2012 -------------

(U} 

Acquired on: 12/15/2012 
Located By: j 
Other Locator~:,=1==============:;-
L0cation Area: ROOME 
Specific Location : P,---------. 
(U) .._ _________________ _ 

Acquired On: 12/15/2012 
Located By: I 
Other Locato~r-:•1============:::;-----
Location Area : ROOME 
Specific Location: r,-----------, 
(U) I 
Acquired on: l~/15/2012 
Located By: ~'----------.----­Other Locator: 
Locati on Area: ROOME 
Specific Location: •,-------. 

Acquired On : 12/15/2012 

Located By: ~•---------~ Other Locator: I 
Location Area : ~R~O~O~M~E~-----

I 

Specific Location: ------------------. -----------------
( U) i 
Acquired On: 12/15/2012 

Located By: ~•---------.• Other Locator: ~1 ______ _.1 
Locati on Area: ROOME 
Specific Location: P,--------. 

UNCLASSIFIED 

7 

b7A. 
lbG 
lb7C 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title : (U) Search Warrant Executed At 

Re: "------~' 12/17/2012 ----------------

♦♦ 

Acquired On: i2/15/2012 

Located By; •--.------~..--• 
Other Locator: •-------~• 
Location Area: ROOME 

I 

Specific Location: -------------------, 

UNCLASSIFIED 

8 

b7A 
b6 
b 7c 
~)7 D 
b7E 



06572

r 
1'0•1087 (Rev. 5•8· 10) 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

0FF1CIAL RECORD 
Oocv'l\tl'C,-(,d;,..n,.,.,..t'Qlft't"2"14 
,., ~V'n ,.,,, t,c0$ ~.,. 
Ntttri fl• W-loo'I ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
EYldenee Log 

Event Title: ,-l-(U~/~/~F~O~U~0:..1ll .. ------..-----~l ___________ _.lconsent 

b 7A 
lbG 

Date: 12/17/2012 lb7C 
lb7D 

_search 

Approved By: 

Drafted By: 

Case ID #:.I ______ _. (U) ONSUB(S) 

Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson st , sandy Hook, CT-Victi m 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

Acquired By: _ ______ _.! on 12/~5/ 2012 

Acquired From: 

(U//FOUOl~----------

Receipt Given? ; Yes 

Hol ding Office: NEW HAVEN 

Details: 

The purpose of this cornmunf cation is to submit the following items of 
evidence to NH Evi dence Control: 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

. ihis document contains neid\er recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its 
contents nre not to be distributed outside your agency. 

lb7E 
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'UNCLASSIFIED// FOUO 

Title: 
search 

(U//FOUO) ~i------~l from pl ______________ lconsent 

Re: ~,---- --.. 12/17/2012 

Item Tvce 

♦♦ 

Desc~iptio~n;... _____________________ ..... 
(U//FOUO) I 

Acquired On: 12/15/2012 
Receipt Numhe~r_: ___ 2_s _____ ~ 
Locat e d By: ~•_,,... _____ _.I~ 
Other Locator: I I 
Locati on Area : ~R~o-o-m~ J- a_n_d_R~o-o-m~Q 

Location: pl.;....;.;.;..;.;... ...... ..;.;.~------- -----. f pecific 

(U//FOUO ) I 

Acquired On : 12/15/2012 
Receipt NumbePr_: ___ 2_9_. _____ .,. 

Located By : L'-~------..,a] 
Other Locator : [ r 
Locat i on Area: ~R_o_o_m_J ___ _ ..,..;.... ___________ _ 
Specific Location: I I 

UNCLASSI~IED//FOUO 

2 

b7A 
ibG 
b 7C 
ib7 D 
b 7E 
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11 0 

FD-I 0S7 (Rev. 5-8-10) 
UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

OFFICIAi. RliCORDj 
0~"1lpM'c.t,Wt,.,._tt"(t..,_iirN, 
n ~H'-C11 fl.-.• '1111 "M&4"1 t ~,•w-»,~ 

b7A 
!)6 
lb7C 
~)7D 
b7E 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Tit1e: (U//FOUO)! 

based on consent . 

From: NEW HAVEN 
NH-10 
contact: 

Electronlc Oommunloation 

Approved By: ~I _________ ___,, 

Drafted By: 

(U) UNSUB (S ) 

Date: 

Case ID I#: ._I ______ I 

Sandy Hook Elementary School 

12/17/2012 

12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 

I. 
00:NH 

(U//FOUO) I 
1 i ~-----------------

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE . 
This i nformati on is t~e property of the FBI and may be distributed to state, 
tribal, or local government law enforcement official s with a need-t o-know. 
Further distribution wi thout FBI author ization is prohibited. Precaut i ons 
should be taken to ensure this information is stored and/or destroyed in a 
manner t hat precludes unauthorized access. 

Synopsis: (U//rouo) New Haven 

a...,.....,--~--~~--~-:--~~--.-~-,.-------.,--~ pursuant to a consensua searc authorized by 

Administrative Notes; CJT{IEQUQ) A 'i"'PY of t he Consent t o Search ! J authorized by._ ____ .--.,.__1~·s~ 
filed in a lA. On the date the search was execute d SA wa 

uc a review of the content. 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 
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UNCLASSIFIED// FOUO 

Title: (U/ /FOUO) 
on consent . 

Enclosure(s ): Enclosed are the fol l.owing jtems · 
1. (U//FOUO} I LI lworksheets , 
a nd a copy of the Cons ent to SearchLl _ ______________ i 
Detai1s: 

lb7A 
lb6 
b7C 
b7 D 
b7 E 

On 14 DEC 2012 and continuing into 15 DEC 2012,DsAlt--------'""1 
ursuant to a Consent to Search at 1--------- ..., ____ ....._ ____ ...,. __ 

1----T""~------ that was authori zed by lL---- --.------.,-1 
..__,..._ ,.__(_A_u_t_h_o_r_•~s note : Also r e s i ding at the address is l _______ J) 

The1,.. _____ __. was conduct ed in coordination with a New Haven 
Evidence Response Team (ERT} operation. The referenced items of 
evidence were s e ized a nd documented i n the ERT casebook. 

1. 

2 . 

3 . 

4 . 

described as 
~p_r_e_p_a_r_e_d- and labeled;:,:L--l""'l..--...-~i~s~ d~e~s~c~r~b~e~d::-:a~s:"P--------.,--

1----..----------------- --· :1 :::::,-c ... o-n7t':"a";""in'.'.'"s""il~==---,I 
the f ollowing i tem: 

1 . .___I ____ I 
UNCLASSIFIBD//FOUO 

2 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title: /U/IFOTJQ\ I 
L'--------..,..-J!based on consent. 
Re: ....._ ____ ...... I 12/17/2012 

Log files and original notes associated with the processing are 
maintained in a 1A. 

♦♦ 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

3 

b7A 
to~.) 
b7C 
lb7D 
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FD-302 (Rev. 5·8-10) -1 of 1- OFFICIAL RECORD 
~01,~lft()IIMttltf,f~H-, 

1' M ~4tt ._.._, t,t.., ~tr • 
c,,o!.,11rif0i~,yo,;,-

FEDERAL'BUREAU OFINVESTIGAT~ON 

Date of enby 

b7A 
b6 

_ l:.:2=-</-=l'--'7..,_/.:.2.=.;01:.:2::...• - b '/ C 

From December 14 , 2012 through December 15, 2012, t he Federal Bureau of 
Investigation (FBI) New Haven Field Office (NHFO Evidence Res onse Team 
.(.;;E;,:R,;,;T:,,jl:...,;e;,;X~e:;;;,c~u,llt,lile~d~ai..:,c,wo.,.p""s""'e..,n......_t search at 
~1 ____________ _.1 consent t0Ls~e-a-~r~c-~a~n-ct=""""a--s~1~·g~n~e~d~~F~D~-~2~6~,---:C~o~n~s~e~n~t~t~o~ 
Search form. 

The search began on December 14, 2012 at approximately 9:25pm and ended 
on December 15, 2012 at approximately 3:39am. 

On Saturday, December 15, 2012, at approximately 4:27am, evidence ' items 
I l were secured at an FBI 
facility i n l ocked, sealed storage until Monday, December 17, 2012, when 
they were transported to the FBI NHFO at 600 State Street, New Haven, 
Connecticut and turned over to Evidence Control roximatel 11:40am. 

I lwas photographed but no~t;_s~e~i~·~z~e~d~a~n~-----~-------
1 lwere maintained by SA ._ ____________ and documented 
separately . 

Further details rega rding the search are stored in a·lA attachment in 
the substantive case file, to include the photo logs, 

, a handwritten FD-597 the 

and 1... _________ _ 
copy of the FD- 26, Consent to Search form, is also tncluded in the 1A 

attachments . 

Invcstigatlonon 12 / 14/2012 at ~J __________ _,~_n_i_t_e_d_s_t_a_t_e_s_(_I_n_ P_e _rs_on_J ______ _ 

Fifefli Datedrafted 12/17/2012 

bdL_ _____ f----- --------:----:-~---
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusiol'IS of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its conlen1s are not 
to be distributed outside your 3ge11cy. 

b?D 
b7E 

lb7A 
l!)(j 
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FD-697 (ll.cv 8- 11-114) Pogo __ \,.___or \ 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Recejpt £or Property Recelved/Returned/Relea.sed/Seized 

File # ._I ______ ___. ____ I 

l?7A 
lb6 
~) 7C 
lb?D 
lb7E 

On (date) I '2- J\5 f'U)t'l, item(s) listed below were: 
O Received From 
□ Returned To 
□ Released To 
~ Seized 

(Nam~)JL _________ .....it==;:.---------- -----------

(Street Addressl 

(Cit '--- --------r----------------------

Description of Item(s): I 

I I 
1 ____ • ' :.. ','.;'/ ~ -:-r, 

Received By: _____ ..,,. ___ __ 

(Signature) 
Received From: hlol f~t;SWf -=----== ....... --n(S,;-;-is:-::n:-:-a':':'tu:-re':"l)~--=-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

O-.n..e111~,rf1k1 .. lfo,t/~ 
~ ~ - "'"'tit.-. .......,ty, 
t.d,rt "" ..,..,.,,,."" """'"""· 

Daleofenky 

lb7A 
b6 

12/18/2012 b 7C 

_...Jl.__ __ _,. ..... _.I date of birt;.:h;_:,(,;.DO:.::B~) ... 1 ___ .,1,11,....;;;.SS;;;,:N~:;..il.._ ___ __.__c..,.e...,1 .. 1 ... ;., 
_______ l was intervi ewed l I 
After being advised of the 1J'"e-n""'t""l,..t_y_o_f~t!""lh""e-1':"'. n-t~e_r_v_.t"!". -ei.-,"!"i_n_g~A-g_e_n~t_a_n_d~t":"h_e _ _. 
nature of the interview,! lprovided the followi ng information: 

lwent to the 
worcester r1tle ranae to shoot Adam's t••'" r,; ;::, "'" I 

L..---------------.. Adam' s school ing which began at Sandy Hoo·k 
Elementary School for grades K- 4th. Adam t hen moved onto Newtown Middle 
School for grades 5th-7th. Around 7th grade Adam moved t o St. Mary's 
Catholic School. Once completing middle school Adam moved onto Newtown 
School where he completed 9th 

grade he was diagnosed with Asperger's and a great deal 
of school ana societal stresses started to present and was the reason why 
he moved to St. Mary's Catholic School. I I Adam was 
bullied, but not excessively, for his social awkwa rdness and his physical 
gate, both results of his disease . Adam continued in school until his 9th 
grade year when stresses over papers , classes, pressure from grades and 

Investigation on 12/14/2012 at United States ( In Person) 
.__ _______________________ _ 

Daledrafted 12/18/2012 -~=======r---------------

b7E 

h7A 
b6. 

by L..-------.1------ ------------------- --- ----- h7C 
This document contains nciU1cr recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned IO your agency; it and its contents are 1101 
to be distributed outside your agency, 
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ContinualionorFD-3020) , On 12/14/2012 ,Page 2 of 3 ------!!!!...------ - ------
dealing with his disease he finally was removed from school. Adam never 
completely accepted that he had a disease and therefore never took any of 
his medication he was prescribed. I IAdam was in complete denial of 
his disease from di agnosis and t herefore was not on disability because of 
this denial. 

I I 
L:-~~~~~~~~-:--~'.""'""':"."'""":'"'-:-:"""'.':"'.:--:-:":~:-::"::""::"""7:"""':":"'7:7:".;-:""""::-:".':--:-:;-°IA.ctam was a member of the tech club, J;>Ut never was able to maintain any of the 
relationship he established there. 

I IA.dam's 

._~~------~--~:--:~----:-~-:---:--~ Nancy 
safety courses so he could fire a pistol at the local range . 

am to piste 

Adam had a cell phone I 

I 

lb?A 
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ContinuationofFD-3020 ·.on 12/14/2012 ,Page 3 of 3 
________ i,__ _ ______ _ _ _ 

Nancy would take care of all of Adam's needs . J 

IA.dam never 
L.....,ap~p~r~e~c'!'i ~a=t:e~a ~w~na~t~ Nr-a""'n .. c .. y~d';"':i .. d~f:;-o""'r~h--i:-m-.-------------
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of cntJy 12/19/2012 

b7A 

b 7C 
b7E 

(U)On December 19( 2012 at approximately 2:15PM, Supervisory Special 
Agent (SSA) ! ! FBI c ed a telephonic interview oflr-----,, 
I !via conference call . 4 ~ conference call I .O.I J) 
Also present on the conference cAll were I 
and I I. The purpose of the interview was to 
obtain clarification! J 

I 

_I 
---~ uuring tne 1nterviewl l provided the following information: ------

(U was unaware of what a --..;..-----.r--
H e explained that in addition 

would 

was but assumed it was a 
he 

was uncertain as to whet her or not ____ had even 
';::====:,;..a..-...ii.:.::.::...:::.:~;;:.;:;.~ (For purposes of clarity first names will be 
used through the rest of this report) . 

----- therefore 
wanted to try 

and 
0 

I 
(U)Reqardina e - mail traffic between! ianct l lconcerning l 1 I l sai d that I,...._._ __ .,__ _____ ..._ ___ _, 

rnvcs1igationon 12/19/20_12 at New Haven, Connecticut, United States (Phone) 

Datedraftcd 12/19/2012 ;;..:=====-=;;;;;;;;;;;------------
by -----------!!.-------------------------

This document contalns nelcher recommendntlons nor concluslons of the FBI. It is Che property of the FBI wid is loaned lo your agency; it and its contents arc not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 
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l He received all of h-l"' -I r,,f'r,¥-~ .... -- -,,,n;,rrH nrrl 

1 so he concluded that there were no problems .I 
I 

l said thatl 

The Relationship Betweenl 

(U)I I 

(U)The interview concluded at approximately 2:38 FM. 

I 
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UNCLASSIFIED 
0Ff1CIAL RecORD 
0CJ<W.«(,~rh,t.-fff.fl,,,.,-...,. 
41 "Ql'lllum llJw hM ~ .., ., 
w tl'.C4 HI W,..,,.ktt IJ'N'I, 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Electronlc Communication 

Title : (U) Request to inter view ~l ____ ___ i Da te: 12/18/2012 

To : 

From: NEW HAVEN 
NH-7 
Contact: 

Approved By: I 
.. L·:::::::_-_-,:,:,:_-_-:::::::~ 

Dr:afte d ay: 

Case ID#: (U) UNSUB(S) 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, sandy Hook, CT- Victim 
Firearms Act , 
OO;NH 

Synopsis : (U} Lead to interview~I _ ____ _ ! I 
for the Newtown, CT school system. ._ _ __________ _ 

I 
De t ai1s : 

At 9 :4 0 AM on 14 December 2012, initial call-in to Newtown 
emergency services (911 ) w~s received from Sandy Hook Elementary School 
in Newtown, Connecticut, t hat shots had been fired within the school . 
The gunman, Adam P. Lanza, (DOB:04/22/1992} shot out the windows at the 
fron t of the e lementary school in order to gain access. Two law 
enforcement officers arrived during the shooting, at which time the 
suspect ducked into a classroom and shot himself . The shooter attended 
the school as a child, but no other relationship between ~dam P. Lanza 
and Sandy Hook Element ary School has been established. There wer e a 
total of 28 dead, 20 children and 8 adults (s even at the school, 
including the gunman, and his mother at their 36 Yogananda Str eet 
residence). 

UNCLASSIFIED 
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Re: 11,.1 ______ ! 12/18/2012 .._ _____ _ 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OFFICIAL AIICORD o~,M'•Mbfl.9\.-..,.-,_.,,,.,n, 
M ~"'ff M• MM ,Mttilty t 
wrto',fd IJI W«n,1Mft ')1,1•'1. 

Date of ent,y 
lb7A 

12/1 8/2012 ib6 

b 7C 

At.approximately 8:48 p . m. on 12/14/2012, Supervisory Special Agent (SSA) 
I ! of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) 

telephonically contacted l lat j I (Note:rl-----, 
I I had providedl I' s contact information to a s th 

the Newark Division of t he FBI ' ctentif · 

ib7E 

At approximately 9:10 p.m .,I l met SSAI l at the intersect ion of I I and ... , ...;..;.;.;.;..~...;...,;.a,, __ ....., __ __....,..._,,ij,-_....,.j provided SSAI 

wi th the key and also provided his cell phone number as ~l.:.;,;.;;.;~;;..,;.;;.;a. __ ,l __ _ 
· I I advised the agents could lock the key inside the house at the 

conclusi on of t he search. 

Jnvesligotionon 12/14/2012 at Uni ted ,$tates (In Person) 

File# I Date drafted 12/18/2012 
by .. , L----------,--- ---'-----------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions oft he FBI. It is lhe property of the FBI and is loaned IO your agency; it and ils contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 
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I 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 1 2/20/2012 

On December 18, 2012 , at approximately 5: lS PP~M~,w--------lllL.~D~a~t~e;;...;o;;,;f 
Birth (DOB) : I I SSAN: I l I I I i (rnobile) was advfsed of t~h_e_i-'d_e_n_t_i-·t-i-·e_s_o_f_t_h_e ____ _ 

inte rviewing agents and the purpose of the interview . Present during the 
interview were SA I I/FBI, SA I f FBI and TFO 

§ BI, Family members present during t he interview were I 
B: I L SSAN: I I and I I dob : 

SSAN :j I. j jwas t old the purpose of the interview 
was to ascertain an information he ma have ertainin to ADAM NZA 

VO 

CT . 

untari1y provided 

I was born 
After High 

has held 

in and attended High School in the Newtown, 
~""'-::"'-,.--..-b::--e"'."'came em l o ed at School , 

resided at 
Newtown . 

I remained with the Board of Education l 

)J:,IA 
lb6 
b'IC 
lb7E 

12/18/2012 I I Uni'ted States ( In Person) Invcsti~•tionon at ~ ----------.._ _________________ _ 
.,.. - lb 'iA 

Datedrafted 12 /18/2012 lb6 ;;..!===============:;;;--------.,------------ b'/C by .__ __________________________________ _ 

This document conlllics neither recommendations nor conclusions of tho FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is.loaned lo your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your egency, 
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ContinuallonofF0-302of _I_N_T_E_R_v_r_E_w_o_F_.l ________ _,__ ______ ,On 12/18/2012 , Page 2 of 4 

,_ ______ -=-1'_ .. •employed as a I I 
I --------~--------

___ I first became familiar with the Lanza Famil throu h after school 
activities at Newtown Hi h School . 

._ _ __,lctescribed ADAM LANZA as one not willing to talk much . ADAM didn't 
have much contact with ~ther students and it was very hard t o communicate 
with him. ADAM did not have good social skills and would often become 
withdrawn in a social environment. determined earl on tha t ADAM 
LANZA had some i ssues . 

___ i stated t hat when ADAM LANZA reached high school, he became a member 
of the Tech Club .i !remembers that ADAM dealt poorly with other 
students but did not show any s igns of violence.I lremembers that he 

lb7A 
lb6 
lb7C 
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ConlinuationofFD•302of _I_N_T_E_R_V_I_E_w_o_r...,l _________ .._ _____ ,on 12/18/2012 ,Page 3 of 4 

I had discussions with Mrs. LANZA about ADAM LANZA's issues. Mrs . LANZA 
toldl lthat ADAM had several disorders to include Autism and Asperoer 
svndrome . I I 

._ __ _.lwould have contact with Mrs, LANZA when ADAM would have episodes at 
school. These episodes would last about 15 minutes or so and often would 
require a call to Mrs. LANZA who would respond from work. ADAM would become 
withdrawn but did not show any signs of vio_lence during these episodes . 
ADAM was more likely to be victimized then to act in violence against 
another person . ADAM LANZA would have a Teacher 's Aid with him during the 
school day. ADAM was "inclusive" in the classroom and would be removed to a 
special classroom for specialized training. 

___ .,.l remembers that Mrs. LANZA was a teacher or volunteer and would come 
from work to respond to ADAM's episodes. 

___ h earned that I I of Newtown had spoken to the media 
sometime after the shooting incident at Sandy Hook Elementary School. 

- --~I spoke t ol I an~ referred them to l~--~, 
._ _ __.i initial decision to speak to the media was based on his belief that 
he could raise awareness about being observant to warning signs in 
children's behavior .I l admits he does not have much experience in 
dealing with the media . once involved with the media his message was lost 
and the media ·ust wanted to concentrate on ADAM. has a reed to 

b7A 
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ContlnuationofFD-302of _I_N_T_E_R_V_I_E_w_o_F.._l _____ ..,. ___ ..._ _____ ,On 12/18/2012 ,Page 4 of 4 

I and r I expressed their frustra t ion with the media. 
Since I ) has made comments on different media outlets, the couple has 
been inundated with inquiries for comments. Both admit this is overwhelming 
and has affected their fa.mily. 

___ _,l and l l were pr ovi ded the number of the FBI ' s Victim/Witness 
Coordinator Specia1i stl J .. _____ ..,l were advised to 
call the VCS for assis~t _a_n_c_e___________ -

ib7A 
b6 
lb 7C 
b7E 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
lb7 A 
b6 

Date of enlly 12/26/2012 ib?C --=.:....=..;;.:...;;;..;;.=--.b7E 

_______ I date of birth (DOBl l l was interviewed at her 
residence located atl I, Also 
present during the i~n~t_e_r_v~i~e-~-,-w-a_s..,.1--------------~L~After being 

advised of the identity of the interviewing Agents and the nature of the 
interview,I l provided the following information : 

I had cornel I to 
I and spent the night with thel I' s .1 I had spoke about l 

IADAM LANZA. r--1had told I I 
lsomething had changed 

lstated that I I had one gun I I ,---,i--.. ., ... --------.;,~;..,;;,;.:.;;.-i,;;;.;.;J ... _________ __ 
l for Protection I 

lnvestlgationon 12/15/2012 at 
.._ __________ ...,. _______________ _ 

PHe J 

United States (In Person) 

Datcdrnftod 12/15/2012 

by ________ .._ _ ______________________________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions oflhe FBI. It is the property of tho FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents nro not 
to be distributed outside your agency, 
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stated that ADAM was anti-social but had gone out with some friends in the 
past and would do DDR (Dance Dance Revolution) at a house or possible 
arcade or entertainment center in the Newtown area. 

ib7A 
l)(, 

ib7C: 
ib7E 



06593

I Fl)..302 (Rev. 5•8-10) -1 of 2 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 12/21/2012 

CHIEF DONALD BRIGGS, KINGSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT (KPD) , wa s interviewed 
at KPD, 16 Main Street, Kingston, New Hampshire{NH). After being advised of 
the identity of the interviewing Agents and the nature of the interview, 
CHIEF BRIGGS provided t he following information: 

I !NANCY LANZA I 
{nee CHAMPION), a victim of the December 14, 2012 mass shootin incident in 
Newtown, Connecticut (CT) . 

I jcHIEe BRIGGS could not recall if 
._N"'"AN_ C __ Y_ L_AN ...... Z .. A_'_s .... s_o_n_, .... A .... DAM ........ L_AN .... Z_A_, .... e-v_e_r .... a_t__.tended BAKIE SCHOOL • .,1 ................................ _. 

Jnvestigat!OJ1on 12/14/2012 01 Kingston, New Hampshire, United States (In Person) 

File# I Oatedrafled 12/27/2012 
by.__ ____________ ..._ ___ _____ _ ___ _ ________ _ _ _ 

This document contains neither fe(Otnmcndatiomi nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned 10 your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 
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CHIEF BRIGGS provided no further jpformatigpl I 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of en tty 12/27/2012 

residence of 

After being advised of the identity of the interviewing 
Agents and the nature of the interview, I lprovided the following 
informati on: 

ANCY JEAN LANZA (nee ~~~~~~-~~~-~~~~-~---:--~"'."""."'-
CHAMPION; DOB: September 6, 1960) , a victim of the December 14, 2012 mass 
murders committed in Newtown, Connecticut {CT) by gunman, ADAM LANZA, son 
of NANCY LANZA! l 

b7E 

CJprovided the followi ng background information regarding I NANCY LANZA. ._ _____ _. 

lactvised that NANCY LANZA lives at 36 Yogananda Street, Sandy Hook, 
~C_o_n_n_e-cticut {CT) with her adult son, ADAM LANZA. I ls tated that NANCY 

LANZA i s not employed but does a lot of volunteer work at women's shelters 
and schools, including at SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL where the shootings 

Investigationon 12/14/2012 at United States (In PersQn) ------------""!"'---------------
F ii e fl I Da!edrafted 12/27/2012 

by -----------==~- - - - -------- ------------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property oftbe FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency, 
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occurred earlier today. NANCY LANZA would donate clothing to the shelters 
and refurbish children ' s bicycles for. donation. I ~ oes not know the 
nature of the volunteer work that NANCY LANZA perfor med at SANDY HOOK 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL and does not think that NANCY LANZA has volunteer ed there 
in a long time. 

NANCY LANZA attended primary grades in the public schools of Kingston, 
NH . I I 

_NAN_ C_Y_L_A_N_Z_A_l _______ ~l_h_a_d...,.t_w_o ___ c_h_i_ld_r, en while residing in NH: I 

"'' --------------------~nd ADAM LANZA, DOB : Aprl.~. 1!!-2!"'2!"',-­
i §§2, 20 years old. 

advised that ADAM is "not comfortable interacting with eo le" a nd was 
dia nosed with As 

A was in Specia E ucation c asses wen he 

b7A. 
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attended school in Sandy Hook, CT . t'1hen ADAM LANZA reached puberty, NANCY 
LANZA took ADAM out of school "because she was nervous about himl'. ADAM 
took some classes at the public high school and was a member of the high 
school Tech Club. ADAI-7 took some college courses (possibly at University of 
Connecticut?) and NANCY had to dr_op him off there because ADAM didn't 
drive. ADAM was always very mature and he did not like school because he 
thought all of the other kids were immature. NANCY LANZA was extremely 
P.rivate about her son, ADAM, and did not like to talk with family about 
ADAM's "issues". But NANCY LANZA knew since the time that ADAM was little 
that he had "issues".1 

I NANCY LANZA 
~t~o"!\'l~Cll---.. l~t~h~a~t-:A:-:D~AM~-w-a_s __ ':"i-n-.,i".'"t~i-a~l~l-y--d':"':i:""a_g_n_o':"s':"e":"d-:--w"';"i":"t':"h_a,_u-:t-:i:-s .. m~b::"u":':t-:'l~a ter with 

Asperger 's. I I believes that NANCY LANZA was finally able to talk about 
ADAM over the last couple of years because she had less concern about him 
now. I I stated that NMlCY LANZA had ADAM .in mental health counseling but 
that NANCY never discussed having ADAM on any type of medication. 

ADAM LANZA is a vegan after previously being a vegetarian. ADAM is 
extremely smart . A. couple of summers ago, ADAM had a,job building compute~s 
for some guy. ADAM spent a lot of time on his computer but j j ctoes not 
think he was a "gamer". ADAM had no real friends. ADAM did not communicate 

l via e-mail or Facebook. 

NANCY LANZA told ___ that she was very worried about what would happen to 
ADAM if anything ever happened to her. NANCY LANZA told ! !that ADAM was 

b7A 
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"doing better" but had gotten "weirded out" by Hurricane Sandy which hit 
the Northeast coast in late Oct ober 2012, and that she had to stay in her 
house with ADAM.for several days without e lectricity because ADAM refused 
to leave and go t o a hotel , and she would not leave him alone. I l stated 
that she asked NANCY LANZ if she had made any arrangements for AOAM ' s care 
in the event that somethi ng hannened to herl 

1 To·1 I·s knowledge, ADAM had a good relationshi p with his mother, ----NANCY. NANCY was extremely protective of ADAM . NANCY never expressed any 
concerns about ADAM being violent in any way. NANCY 1,1as not afraid of ADAM, 
but was afraid for him. 

NANCY LANZA told l l that ADAM had begun driving lately. ADAM h..,..a_d_._ 
previously not wanted to get a drJ.ver's license. NANCY. also tolctl !that 
ADAM has been taking private classes in Mandarin Chinese with a professor, 
as well as saxophone lessons, over the last couple of years. 

hiA 
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l~ ____________________________ l has 
never known ADAM to have a girlfriend or any friends at all . 

! bctvised that NANCY LANZA often t ook I IADAM, 
t arget shooting at a local range i n CT . NANCY thought it was good fo r them 
to learn the responsibility of guns. NANCY LANZA owned several auns and had 
l i censes for them. I I 

ears ago. 

was shot in her home. 
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Continuation of FD-302 of _r_n_t_e_r_v_i_e_w_o_f.JI....,.,...!!!!!!!!!!~====~------, On 12 /14 /20'12 , Page 6 of 7 t :;~ 

FOLLOW-UP INTERVEIW OF ON DECEMBER 15, 2012: 

~l __ _.!advi~ed that ADAM LANZA att~he SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
where yesterday's shootings occurred. L.........J recalled that it was ADAM' s 
first school and that he had some kind of a problem in fourth grade. When 
ADAM was in middle.school grades and had to change classrooms, he couldn't 
handle it. NANCY LANZA removed him from the public school and enrolled him 
in a small Catholic school for one year. ADAM did not do well there either 
and NANCY LANZA home-schooled him after that. 

~~--'advised that NANCY LANZA told her that ADAM had no emotions or 
feelings; and that ADAM didn't care about birthdays or holidays and thought 
they were stupid.I lrecalled that NANCY LANZA had to get rid of a cat 
because ADAM was freaked out by it and couldn't handle it. 

INANCY LANZA told her that her son, ADAM LANZA, had not left his -~-bedroom in three months, and that despite the fact that NANCY and ADAM 
lived in the same house, NANCY has only been able to communicate with ADAM 
by e-mail. NANCY LANZA toldl I that ADAM had been freaked out by 
Hurricane Sandy in late October 2012.I ltoldl lthat she had asked 
NANCY i.f she was afraid of ADAM and that NANCY had said no. I ltold 

r::::::l.!:hat she had urged NANCY LANZA to take some action regarding ADAM. 
c:::Jtoldl I that NANCY talked about a plan to relocate with ADAM 

because ADAM wanted to go back to school,j ladvised that NANCY was 
looking into moving to Washington State or North Carolina.I ltold 

I lthat NANCY LANZA had discussed these moving plans with ADAM. 

FOLLOW-UP INTERVIEW OF N DECEMBER 22, 2012: 

J 
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._ __ ~l stated that she heard on the news that yester day's victims at 
SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL included the school's behavioral therapist, 
special education teacher, and psychologist. j jwonders if ADAM knew 
those people and targeted them,I lalso wondered if the classroom that 
ADAM shot children in was one of his former classrooms and if he went ipto 
the school with a plan. 

l stated that she heard a news report about NANCY LANZA hav~ ·n 
recently filed l egal documents seeking a conservatorship for ADAM . 
inquired as to whether this has been corroborated by law enforcement . 

____ lprovided no further i nformation . 

b7A 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATlON 
lb7A 
ib 6 

Date of cnlry 1 2/28/2012 ib?C --=..:...;;:..;;..:_.=...;.=-n:i7 E 

On December 18 2012 

1--------------------------' cellula.,;;.r....;~...i;.h_o_n_e __ n __ u_m_b_e~r 
._ ______ ..,_w_a_s_ i_n_t_erviewed via prior arrangement at ._ __ -,,_ ____ _._, 

Also present during the interview was 
and ----------t ---------. After being advised of the identities of t he interviewing 

_ a_g_e_n_t_s __ a_n_d .. the nature and purpose of the interview, !provided the 
following i nf ormation: · 

I---~~~----,.--------.-~--------- NANCY.__ __ ~ ._ _ _. had two sons, and ADAM LANZA (ADAM) . ._ _________ _ 

I ! stated NANCY was very smart i n school and NANCY finished high 
school early. After graduating hi gh school , NANCY attended the UNIVERSITY 
OF NEW HAMPSHIRE for approximately three years. At the time NANCY' s main 
focus of study was English, Spanish, and also possibly Social Servi ces. 

I lstated NANCY was very bright and only needed a few credits to 
graduate. stated NANCY did not raduate from college LI _ _ _ _ ___ __. 

Jnvestisationon 12/18/2012 at ! united States (In Person) 

,;..!::::=====~=======;,--------------Datedrafted 12/19/2012 

by ___ _________ _,"""'"L---- -------- -------------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclus!ons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
10 be distributed outside yow-agency. 

)b"/A 
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ADAM attended da car e while NANCY worked in Boston. 

state AD.AM ma have 

NANCY remai ned in contact and was very generous for various holidays and 
birthdays of family members. 

lb7A 
b6 
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ContinuationofFD-302of_I_n_t_e_r_v_i..;,e_w....:.o_f _.l ________ L ______ ,On 12/18/2012 , Page 3 of 7 

___ , ___ _.lbelieved NANCY'S relationship with! IADAM was good. 
lrecalled a phone conversation about three years ago with NANCY. 

believed when ADAM first moved to Connecticut he was more of a social kid 
and would attend various play groups and parties . .,1 ___ __.l_s .. tated as ADAM 
became older he was more of a loner and an odd kid.I l particularly 
noticed during the l ast coupl e of years ADAM had become more of a loner. 

l stated ADAM loved music and ADAM could also play the saxophone. ____ .. 
stated ADAM's demeanor as a teenager was "good but r i id". 

joke around or 
games very serious y an no one cou 
t he board game when ADAM was playing. 

l.b7A 
lb6 
lb7c 
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l~tated ADAM liked to use the computer, i 

!b7A 
ib6 
ib7C 
ib7E 

ADAM _____ I recalled ADAM wai very concern~d about the environment and 

pw~o~u~l~d.,.:::w~a~l ~k...:iila~r.9~µ~n~d1-1,t~h~e ..... j.sw)-e~Q~d~--------~·~icking up trash. ~'-------­l~DAM .liked to spend time 
'-!'o~u~t~dl""o_o_r""'s..,_a_n_d-:--w-a_s_ a""'":":':"b-i:-g"""":h-1.~· k=-e-r~"-w"!"h-o~l-:i-:k-e-d~t~o climb . I 

1stated ADAM had indicated 
~n~e-:-w~a~n~t~e~ict,...t~o-~c~l~i~m~b~ e~v~e-r~y--m_o_u_n~t':""""'a~i-n""'":'i~n-=-N~e-w--:H~a~m-p-s~h~ire. 

lwas not aware of any sports ADAM participated in at school. 
----~,~b_e_l.,.ieved ADAM had been in the Computer Cl ub or.the Tech Club at the 
public high school in Newtown, Connecticut· I ibelieved ADAM attended 
the SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL in Newtown, Connecticut· I !stated 
NANCY transferred ADAM to ST. ANNE'S SCHOOL at some point during Middle 
School. I i stated ADAM did not like noise or confusion and ADAM began 
to have issues in school once he was required to walk to different c'lasses 
during the .school day, I I stated ST. ANNE'S was a smaller school and 
academically ADAM did well at ST. ANNE'S. In high schooll l stated 
ADAM was home-schooled through the school. I l stated NANCY would take 
ADAM to the school for advanced courses, but ADAM was not in the mainstream 
school setting. I I stated ADAM had issues moving through the school 
between classes, but ADAM could sit through a quiet lecture without a 
problem. NANCY would take ADAM back and forth to school a couple of times a 
day to accommodate ADAM's schedule. 

INANCY 
&...n_a_d~i'!"n-d"'!"':"i_c_a""!t_e_d~ A~D~AM~-d~i -:d~n-o""."t_w_a_n~t- t~o-q-o-~t -o_e_v_e_n-:t_s_w_1'!"". t~h:-_c_r _o_w""ct:-s- o-:f::-p~e~o~pl ... e-. 

NANCY told people that ADAM ~---~~--"".""""-----------does not like crowds. 
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b '1l\. 
b 6 
b7c 
b 7E 

I jvaguely remembered NANCY approaching j ~ 
~ago asking f~r a recommendation for a gun to purchase for protec~t-1~'0- n-.-­
L__Jrecommended a Smith & Wesson .38 Snubby to NANCY as a good gun for 

protection . 

Also during the discussion concerning guns, ! l vaguely remembered 
NANCY mentioning something about an AR-15 rifle approximately ten years 
ago. I lcould not recall any other details about this conversation with 
NANCY _-
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------ ------1 believed the last time they knew of ADAM 
shootin a un was a · atel six 

_ _ _______ ADAM may have shot a .22 rifle. 

----~~tated during the last couple ~f years ADAM had been ~oing back 
to school and was taking courses in the Chinese language. I ) believed 
ADAM was driving himself to the Chinese classes. I l stated NANCY had 
encouraged ADAM to get his driver's l i cense and ADAM eventuall obtained a 
driver ' s license 

---------~ stated ADAM loved his mother, NANCY. stated she 
still cannot believe ADAM "was capable of it". I ldid not know why 
.ADAM would "go to that school " to conduct the shooting. 

---~l stated ADAM was very parti cular about what he would eat. ADAM was 
initially a .vegetarian and then became a vegan. NANCY would frequently cook 
for ADAM, but ADAM could also cook fo.r himself. NANCY made sure to stock 
the house with groceries for ADAM . 

~-~ ~l stated duri ng Hurricane Sandy, NANCY' s house lost power, but ADAM 
refused to go to a hotel. ADAM did not want to leave the house and 
basically shut down . · Soon after Hurricane Sandy, NANCY purchased a 
generator for the residence . 

r-lalso recalled that at some point ADAM worked for a computer 
re~p off and on for approximately o·ne or two years . i istated 
ADAM was very gifted with computers and ADAM could put together a computer 

b7A 
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from scratch using spare parts. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 12/28/20 12 

On December 18, 2012, {date of 

birthL--~--,-------,,------------~--- cellular ___ ~ 
_t_e_l_e~p~h_o_n_e __ n_wnb_ . ....,e_r ________ ...... w_a...,s interviewed via prior arrangement ·at .1 __ _ 

. A was 
and 

. After being advised of the identities of the interview 
_ a_g_e_n-'!"'t_s_a-.n-d':""'"t~h:--e-n-a~t~u""re and purpose of the interview, I !provided the 

following i nfor mation: 

Investigation on 12 / 18 / 2 0 12 at United States (In Person) '------------- -------------
Datedrafted 12/19/2012 Fi I c /1 I 

byL.'-----------------------------
This documtnt contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of tho FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your ogency; it and its contents arc not 
to be distributed ou~ide your agency. 
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Con!inuationofFD-302.of _I_n_t_e_rv_i_e_,_~_o_f_l _______________ . On 12/18/2012 ,Page 2 of 2 

I I 
l believed the last time 

he saw ADAM was when ADAM was 3 or 4 vears nln· I 

! stated he knew absolutely nothing about ADAM for the past eight 
ye~a-rs_ a_n_d....,.has only had generic conversationl lconcerning ADAM . 

I lbelieved he may have heard from l"'l """"'-'-rlt-:h_r_o_u_g"':'h.,j~lllliL---,!that ADAM may 
be Autistic. 

lb7i\ 
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• 

UNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Electronio Communlcallon 

To: 

'J:it1e: (U) EC re contactl I l ...___ ---....====.__,I 
Date: 01/02/2013 

From: BOSTON 
BS-PORTSMOUTH NH RA 
Contact: LI ______________ _ 

Approved By: SSRA I.._ ______ _ 

Drafted By: 

Case ID #: I._ ______ _ (U) UNSlJB(S) 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

Synopsis: (U) To report contac~ 

Details: 

SA's l land of the New Hampshire Resident 

Agencies established contact r-..;.;...&..----------,------:--:----on 
December 14, 2012; conducted re uested by 

FBI-New Haven (the details of which are reporte 

1 11 

- L..------~==================-----, 
On 12/14£201., Wlll.\Ol: l,ANZB • ,I I 

o£Hcially 
notified of the homicide of NANCY LANZA. ~'----------' 

lwere 

UNCLASSIIi'IED 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) EC re contactLl.....,,..... __________ .,..I. 
Re: ...... _____ __.101/02/~013 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title : (U) EC re contact Ll ____________ l 
Re: I._ _____ I 01/02/2013 

On 12/27/2012, I I advised SA i 

Please advise i f further investigation by NH RA ' s is desired by 
FBI-NH in connection with thi s i:iiatter. 

♦♦ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

3 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

0PACIAL RBCDRD ~,_...,,, .. &_.._.,.,~..,td. 
I M~ N~t k.n~t;y- • 

l!'tl\!111 1'81 ~ ')\tflfl,, 

Dale of entry 12/17/2012 

I I date of birth IDOB)I I, was interviewed at I 
I l which is the office of his attorney, 
I I telephone I I emploved bvl I 

Immediately prior to the interview/ r I stated he· was 
representing I 

willing to answer questions and 

present during the interview.L.-------------.-----------...1 I I the i nterview began wit 'L. __________ _.and the two listed 
FBI Special Agents . After being advised of t he identity of the interviewing 
Special Agents, I lprovided the following information: 

I I on the evening of 12/11/2012, he went straiqht 
from work to his residence l I 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO· 

lnvestigalionon 12/16/2012 at .,! ___________ l._u_n_i_t_e_d_ S_t_a_t_e_s_(_I_n_P_e_r_so_n_J ______ _ 

by 

Daledmfted 12/17/2012 ~===::::::::;;;=====:;-----.,-------
This doc11ment contains neithe.r rccommendalions nor conclusions oflhc FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned lo your ogency; it and i!S conlenls ere not 
to be distribuled outsido your agency. 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of Interview ofl bn 1211612012 On 12/16/2012 2 of 2 

lb7A 
})6 

lb7C 
ln7E 

'-J!l,~._,.. .......... -':""":'""'":"~-:-~-~-.-~-.----~1 stated ADAM LANZA had Asperger 's 
( ynorome, which limited ADAM LANZA's abiUtv to •-lllli eoto we! 1 .. • -------,1 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 
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FEDERAL BU.REAU OF INVESTIGATION 

~C:n.1illf'!IMl"4Mt~. 
M c,,o~ilh• ·•Mi~"1• 
~,Of$j~Jkrit)'IYT\, 

b 7A 

Dale of entry 
lb6 

-=1=2~/~1~8/~2~0~l~2=-b7C 
ib7E 

__ ,._ _______ ._1.:;;d:,;;:a ,.:.t,;;;,e_o;;;,;f;:;..:b.:.,irth (DOB) I l r esiding at ._1 _____ _. 

J'---------------.---~lcelll lwas interviewed a t ~1 __ ....,.,_._~~~--~-1.on 12/14/2012. After being advised of the .-----. 
i dentity of t he interviewi ng Agent and the nature of the interview, 
provided the following i nformation : 

po __ n_1_21_1_4~/ _2_0_1_2.._ ___ 1_e_f_t_h_i-.s residence for work,L..---.----------,r-1 
at a roximatel 8 : 50am . 

p urchased coffee 
L,._._""""'_.,--~o~n~u~s":_':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.':.~rw~i~' t~h~~h~i~s-:B~a~n~k:--of Ameri ca Credit 

arrived at his office at approximately 9:45am. Card 

- - --------,;;==========.------,---------- ----- lb"IA 
Invesli=tionon 12/14/2012 at United States (In Person) ,_,. 

<>" 1..-------------------------------- iD <O 

Dntedmfted 12/18/2012 ,..!::::=============,----
byl------------------------ ------ ---------:-

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned 10 your agency; it Md i.ls contents are not 
to be distributed ou1Side your agency. 

lb7C 
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b7E 

,On ,Page 

la 

ADAM was diagnosed with Ashberge~ ' s Syndrome, a form of autism, in 
approximately the 8th grade. He left high school i n either the 9th or 10th 
grade, and essentially became a "recluse", shutting himself in his bedroom, 
playing video games all day. He attended a few courses at Western 
Connecticut State Univers i ty, but never attended full time. I 

-

I stated that ADAM has no f riends, no associates, no 
gir1.rr1.enu, out is very "computer savvy", and spends most of his t i me on 
his computer . At some point ADAM worked briefly at a computer repair shop 
in Newtown, but never held any other job, including summer work while still 
in school, 

I I I ADAM became very interested in firearms, and I at one point considered joining the military. ADAM enjoyed taraet shoo_t i no ! 
! 

I 1~u&~ and NANCY owned at least four guns; a black AR- 15 semi-automatic 
j 
! 
! 
I 

i 
[ ....A 
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Continua1!onofF0.'.302oJ'L _____ ..._ _______________ , On _1_2_/1_4_/_2_0_1_2_•, Page 3 of 3 

.223 rifle, a Lee Enfield .308 rifl e, a "semi- automatic" shotgun and a 
,45cal pistol .I lbelieved all the weapons had been legally purchased by 
NANCY, and were registered in her name, but that ADAM actually owned the 
AR-15, and that all the weapons were kept in a gun safe in ADAM's bedroom 
closet . 

__ __.lactvised that ADAM had taken an NRA safety certifica·tion course that 
allowed him to fire the .45cal pistol at the Danbury range, and that to his 
knowledge ADAM was abl e to purchase all his anununition legally . 

._ _ _.I advised that ADAM and NANCY had a "close relationship", and as he had 
no outside friends, she became the onl y person ADAM would talk to . Although 
ADAM spent the majority of his time playing video games, they were 
non-violent games. H;l.;:; favor_ite was Super Mario Brothers. Al though he often 
became frustrated at not being able to "express himself" , ADAM never became 
violent. He never used drugs or alcohol, and actually "hated the thought of 
it". c::Jcould provide no explanation or motive for ADAM' s actions . 

lb7A 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

OPFICIAL Rl!C0RD I 
°'°"""'~"''"'"~d)'Md. M ~ M • bWI 'f'f'lf'cdot • 
~"' ,01 '11.-.~ .., !0'1A 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Import Form 

Form Type: Police Rpt Da t e: 01/02/2013 

Tit1e:~(~U~)..L-----.--------- --------------~ 
I 

Approved By : 

Drafted By: 

Case ID# : 

SSA~'-------

(U) UNSUB(S) 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Di ckinson St , Sandy Hook, CT- Victim 
Fire arms Act . 
00:NH 

rt•yn_o,.p_s_i_s_:_..,(U..,)""tll--------- - - ---- ----------

Enclosure (~) : Enclosed are the follorw~i~n~g ... 1~·t_e_m=s_: ______ __ 
1 . (U) Original I nterview notes 

0

off l 
2 . (U) Ori ginal Interview notes ..._ __________ _ 
♦♦ 

UNCLASSIFIED 
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Newtown Police Department 
Field Case Report Supplement 

v/ 
Page 1 Of 2 

3 Msln Street 
Newtown, CT 06470 
203-426~841 Case Number: 2012-00030519 

Case Details 
Reporting Olflcer ID: Jeffrey Sliver, 063 Reporting Date: 01/07/2013 08:00 

Offenses 
Clime Code Statute Description Counts 

Victim/Missing Person 
TYpe/Subtype Name Address Phone Sex/Race DOB 

~us eot 
.ype/Subtype Name Address Phone, Sex/Race, DOB 

Witness/Other/Person Interviewed 
Type Name Address Phone Sex/Race DOB 

Suspect Vehicles 
Year Vehicle Type/ Make/ Model /Description Color License Plate / State 
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3 Ms/n Street 
Newtown, CT 06470 
203-426-6B41 

Narrative 
Transfer of 36 Yogananda 

Newtown Police Department 
Field Case Report Supplement 

Page 2 or 2 

Case Number: 2012-00030519 

On 12/23/2012 I was informed that the residence at 36 Yogananda had not been properly secured or cleaned since the initial 
incident. I went to the residence and found that this was true. I contacted the FBI and spoke with Kyle Scherrer who authorized 
Aftermath Specialists to conduct the crime scene clean up. I spoke with Bill Ciaccio (508) 328-4797 the regional supervisor for 
Aftermath, who said that he would have a crew at the residence the morning of 12/24/12. Redding Chief Fuchs contacted a 
representative from Home Depot who said that they would be able to come to the residence in the afternoon of 12/24/2012 to 
board up and secure the exterior. 

I was contacted by Mike Harkins (646)241-7 422 of Risk Control Strategies indicting that he was contracted by Attorney Mike 
English who represented the Lanza estate. The identity of Mike Harkins was verified by FBI special agent Michael Zuk, who 
had been at the EOC with me the week before. Harkins wanted to know when the residence was going to be turned over so 
that he could schedule security. I spoke with Attorney English (347) 628-9470 who put me in contact with Peter Lanza­
~ Peter verified that English represented him and Ryan and that the property could be turned over to Risk comror 
'fflra!egles. English sent me an email verifying his affiliation with the Lanza family. 

On 12/24/2012 Newtown officers Hull and Mulhall were at the residence and oversaw the clean up and securement of the 
residence. They took photos of the exterior of the residence to verify that It was secured. On 12/24/2012, I attempted to 
contact Peter to notify him that the residence would be able to be turned over later that day, but there was no answer and the 

·<.iii box was not established. I spoke with Harkins and Informed him that the residence would be secured by a police officer 
,til 2359 hours on 12/24/2012 and that he needed to have his security in place by then. He stated he would. I spoke with 

Michael English and at 1329 hours I sent him an email: · 
This is to notify you that the residence at 36 Yogananda will be able to be turned over to Risk Control, the private security 

company the Lanzas had contracted, after 1800 hrs (6:00 pm) tonight 12/24/2012. I have spoken with Michael Harkins (646) 
241-7 422 of Risk Control and notified him of this. We will have an officer on the property and continue the security detail until 
midnight tonight, 12/24/2012. The building has been secured and there is a pad lock on one door. The officer on scene wlll 
have the key to the pad lock, but if the private security detail does not arrive prior to 2400 hours, the officer will bring and leave 
the key at the Newtown Police Department Dispatch. Any questions or additional information can be directed to the shift 
supervisor, Sgt. Steven Santucci, at the police department (203) 426-5841 . 

Sgt. Santucci stated later that the transition was made without incident. 

'rtlcer: 083 SilY, Jeffrey 
ate: 

i \)t,\\) 




